High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

R AR Y SNHOY 2 2>
LBH-791INS : 792NS : 793NS : 794NS
LBH-791NS-1: 792NS-1:793NS-1' 794NS-1

PARTS LIST

29125804

: : : 0.0831-00
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk {%) means that the correspanding part 12 changed from the previcus parts st or is newly added.
2. As to "HELT and "HO2) refer tn the "Note” given at the battom of the respective pages.
3. Codex on the “Q t¥" column
« Each noeneral indicates the nunber of parts required,
<017 and "2.07 indicate the lemgth (in meters) of the respective parts.
1. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that consbructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

o ) 2 TRIIZEEL T

1. NotefH 23T o0 a0 A4 b ~— o i, fPAHFRIZEL T, AMNET&omEME SR THLI WL T .
2o 2 - BA R0, BOTFENFME, =P FA T DEEE TR S,

3. BEEOEGY, WEEEL, 0.1, 20508, RS NS — b)) B RLET.

4 WREOC G, MELEREL TS TENTAI I BBLET,

B, 4 FA b N— SN ————— i, RO H A E ARl ET,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

I5.

16.

17,

18.

19.

20.

¥

SR - AR (D
AR « AARBEGR (2D

g - A EBIER Q)

.HAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . -

LB {R

.NEEDLE BAR COXPONENTS (1)

SHPEBAGR (1)

_NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)

sHEME (2)

.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS

Mz FgmE
P « ¢k

D B

ROBBIN THREAD TRINMER COMPONENTS » -

iRt Bk

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COXPONENTS - -

TR B 65

STOP- QT ION_COMPONENTS (1
YR (LD

STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (2) »

HEHE S (D

KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) =
b A ZME (D

KNIFE COMPONENTS (2} « -
mthh A A& (D

FEED CA¥ CONPONENTS - -
XA LEBE

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS -

ST B %

LUBRICATION XECHANISY CONPONENTS «

A E MR

¥OTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
T4 7 —M%

SAFETY PLATE COKPONENTS -

Ll — b BF%

21. SPECIAL SPEC CONPONENTS -

B2 TR RED

=

CMACHINE FRAYE & MISCELLAXKEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) « -

_HACHINE FRAME & NISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (3)

L]
-
-
*
-
L]

»
L]
-
L]
-
»
L]

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

. FORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS » « » « o &

-
-

Jeoooon

L]
.
L]
*
-

L] * Ld * * - . L] L]

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

CONTENTS
K

_MACHINE FRAME & ¥ISCELLANEOUS COVER CONPONENTS (1) » o = o o »

L]
L]
L]
L]
-
-

_NEEBLE THREAD TRINMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS + »

+r » s+ »
L I T 1 L I
LR I ] . .
# ®m @ & 5 = »

« = 17

=« 21

« 29

» « 21

- 035

» » 37

= e 4]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22.

23.

24.

26.

21.

28.

29.

3.

31.

32.

33

34.

30,

#5l

Il1lustration of this parts iist is based on the model LBH—7 9 1N
SO AR LBH=-T91INSERAICA 7R MEAEKRLTHD &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TABLE COHP{]NENTS; --------------------- “« 8 0w 4 4 & .41

NS EEN

THEREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT RGD COMPONENTS » « » « » - L LR R R

ARNLEE - WA BB

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH TOINS [ (1) » ¢ o o s 2 o ¢ s 0o e v s o s s o o ff

LBH-7T9INS-I EHREHS (1)

.EXCLUSTYE PARTS FOR LBH-7UINS-1 (2) « = = « « = o o « o o « LR S S 11

LBH-TYINS-1 B (2

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TOZNS, TY2NS-1 ¢ = « ¢ « ¢ o 0 0 v s v v o v v« {]

LBH-792NS, 7T92NS-1 FH AW

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH- 793NS, TYINS-1 o s # o 0 ¢ o 1 2 v o 0 0« v« 0 49

LBH-T93NS, 793NS 1| H)#Bad

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TOANS, TOANS-1 + » o o o o ¢ o o s 2 o o 2 o & o 19

LBH-794NS, T94NS-1 I as

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBE-TOINK, TOINE-1) ¢ « « « « = N1

LBH-T9INK, T9INK-1 B K,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS F{]R SUBCLASSES (LBE TOZNK, 7T92NK 1) » » = « » & = » « = ¢ 5]

LBH-T92NK, 792NK-1 173 %,

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T93NK, T93NK-1) +  « o o » = « o » « 51

LBH-793NK, T93NK-1 4 3 84

EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-TOANK, T9ANK-1) » « « + o & + o « 4 4 53

LBH-T94NK, T9ANK-1 Y HI PR

TM’E FEEDER COMPONENTS (Scpeudl order part) ¢ s ¢ 4+ ¢ o 4 ¢ o s o+ ¢ s }h
— PR RN CER D

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & NOTOR PULLEY = « = = = s = » « s+ + + v v 5hh

VA b s 8-~ 1] —BH R

TABLE GF EXCHANGING GAUGE = « ¢ « » » « « » L R R L Y

Ly - Bk

NU!ERICALINDEXOFPERTS.oo00000000000000001000058



ISCELLANEOUS COVER CORPONENTS (i)

& ¥
(1

£
16

IR - A

1. BACHINE FRANE

fane ) 3 \
2 . ne W\ N
Sog T el N\ ///ﬂ/.ﬂ v N/
N// %ﬁ;1%ﬁ4w \ Wﬁﬁaw "
< iy { \__‘._ éw___ /. ._Vf%.dl< N\ __\wv,_// /%\\\ z/// NS / Ty 5
< J\Nﬁ AN \\x/ \ N\

Nt b .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIGOCN A | Bty
H $8-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT MRS AT 13T 2
3 135-00550 FRAKE COVER ASK. PVEEIVES R 1
4 137-01503 GASKET X4 A5y 1

D 35-4120015-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 39T 3/16-28 L=6 1
6 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 3
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG AT 3
8 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
9 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAty B=12.5 L=4 1

Ao o TAC1290502-RO . RUBBER PLUG ... . .S S e 1
11 $85-5120810-Sp  SCREV LS ) B 4
12 139-00303 TOP COVER PAED VR T ]
13 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE AF3F FUI4 4% 1
14 58-4150715-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1

AR 85-4110615-Sp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=G___ . oy i S
16 137-19802 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GHIDE MENTS {RPUIA A 1
17 HX-0005500-0C  CABLE CLIP ITh Yy § 1
18 S5-4701415-SD  SCREM FATRYT 2
19 HS-6120310-3P  NUT 3/16-28 aysy e 3/16-28 1

20 B1126-352-000  BALL SCREW b3 v 1. i 1

21 TA-1800502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

22 S8-4121415-3F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 a3y 3/16-28 1=14 7

23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALy P

24 TA-1450302-K0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2

A _137-00802 BED SCREW STUB., SMALL ATYRTYF2 339 1

26 B1162-771-000  BED SCREW STUR AT9bDEA- : 1

27 137-03004 BED SLIDE FUAVES AR Fa0tyy H

28 B1107-481-000  CAH COVER GUIDE BAINT - P4 i

289 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW FATLTIR AT 2N 1

a0 SS-G080340-Sp  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.0 Lizy” 1/8-44_L=2.9 1

3 B1116G-481-000-A CAM COVER LATCH BANT- 191 1

32 5S5-6060340-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 Lyt 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
33 B1111-481-000  SPRING DLBAT - AFINT R 1
34 S5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT ¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 ... 137-033Q1 . BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER ____ . #39L99% A% ARUNT A

36 885-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28% L-=6 a3y 3/16-28 1.=0 1
31 139-22109 TAKE-YP THREAD GUIDE TSI A 1

38 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Lisdy” 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 137-03508 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE 98998 ATx BTALET 1
40 137-03608 BED SLIDE SPRING VAN & PEY LM L.
41 139-20400 THREAD TEHSION GUIDE PLATE ARF3TY ARTVIANTY 1

42 35-4120615-SP  SCKEY 3/16-28 L=G FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 3

43 5S-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 1L=7 FaTEPT 15/64-28 L=7 )

44 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET VAT - 1

45 ... 437-01206 _TOP COVER GASKET . e IAVORNT ARV I

46 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FULTu4bFYEA B i

47 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L-=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=B 1

-2 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

PHER - A BB (D)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HQ HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A B Qty
1 137-64352 TEKSTON BRACKET CGHNEC. IRAY PUFARTA PV2TY 1
2 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHSIOK RUT {hFa-3 b (1)
3 B3218-232-00¢  ROBBIN WINDER TEWSIOW SPRING AhF2-9 A% (1)
4 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TEHSION DISC AH39-2 33 {2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIH WINDER TENSTON BRACKET Yok Fud4 T4 &N
8 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WIKDER TERSION POST AFTE APFI-IKT- {1)
7 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 29a439h 11/64-40 (1)
8 $8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 REGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
g R0-04819¢1-00  RUBBER RING Gy i

10 139-00857 SPUR GEAR COVER COMPL. ahy MTRR AT - (59379) 1
11 55-4080315-5P  SCREW AT 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
12 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.56 7457 4.5X8%X0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STDB YRS AYTARINT - Uy (1)
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING A9Wy MPTRIIAT- AT R (1)
A 137-02303  SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B — Gy MTAIBNT- EuITR (1)
16 139-00803 SPUR GEAR COVER Y MTAR haT- (1}
17 55-4090315-SP  SCREW FATRYT §/64-40 1=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HIHGE A ITHY AECARIAT- LMETA o))
19 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASH, A0RTy #aUty RUTRAT-0943 1
20 $5-4120616-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1= PnT35” 3/16-28 1B 2
21 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET RIS YUAVERT - RTYRY 1
22 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. Ya4bex (ryaT 0} 1
23 NS-B1503b60-5P  HWUT 15/64-28 a1y 15/64-28 {1}
24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY bb 3774 PRy (1)
20 SD-0701301-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.0 viy” D=7.94 H=13 a}.
26 5D-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 4,50 H= 2.1 a“v%; D=4.5 H=2.1 (1)
27 137-63651 ADJUSTINE PLATE ASH. 09 FAIEYNTY B3 (1)
28 137-83255 SHAFT BUSHING ASH. SIS E S B L E (1
29 137-63404 BGBBIN WINDER SHAFT £F2F Yy (1
~30 . B3210-771-000 BOBBIN $TQP SPRIHG HETY BANTR 1)
31 B3224-771-00¢  COLLAR ARTEITY B3 {1
32 38-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 LAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 {1)
33 137-84204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 4h7% AR43L438 H
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER 4 Ah2% APFRIARA )
35 B3108-850-000 HEEDLE GUIDE SPACER {r7ud4 an°-% (13
38 WP-0551018-31  WASHER 5.5X13X1 B3T3 §.5X13X1 (1)
37 137-64006 SPRING 1h2% £RTUATR (1)
38 137-63009 SPRING A% BLATR (1)
39 137-83701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL AR (1)
40 0 SD-072022]1-SP HINWGE SCREY {= 7.24 K= 2.2 ~ ¥"v¥y” D=7.24 H=2,2 . ....(1)
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING WUT £heFYa- Fa-tyrvk (1)
42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FUETY PURH {n
43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTIRG SCREW fRe¥yI- Fa-9Ey” (1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSIGH E¥PE 4% AT Ay (1)
45 HS-06080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 DY 1/8-44 (1)
46 NS-6110310-3P  NUT 11/64-4C pYEFYr 11/64-40 (1)
47 139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER AR2% MNYT AR~ (1)
48 139-00600 SIDE COVER LT PANVE PV D 1
49 S8-8121050-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k333" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
50 S8-4121215-Sp  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=12 AR 3716528 Ls12 2
51 S§-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 8
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER PRI 1
53 B1144-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C} WAy ART - CAY9Ey 2
54 58-8152030-5P  SCREY 15/84-28 L=20 FAFYT 15/84-28 L=20 1
HE) 139-00709 SCREY COVER LIST .. b aF ALY RNk g 1.
56 3§-7080510-5P  SCREVW 9/84-40 L= 4.6 TREIRYT §/04-40 1=4.6 1
51 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING +5 h73 1
68 TA-2050406-RO  RUBBER PLUG Moty 1
59 NS~6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Ry 15/64-28 1

— 4 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MACHINE FRANE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BHEB - A B (3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy % A aty
) 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. YHAY ATRREAT- 59379 1
2 139-01152 BELT STDE COVER ASH. VIRV AT RMIAT- (73) (1)
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT JHAY ATBRIAT- TIRR (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YR ATRRIAT- VY (1)
5 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (AMH) A" 2127 4 (2)
6 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER RASE SRy AR RIS A (1)
7 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAeY D=12.5 L=4 (1)
8 SK-3452000-5D  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 T D=4.5 L=20 2
9 139-01053 BELT COYER COMPL.. ASRE BAN- K929 1

10 - 139-01004 BLLT COVER AT LA - (1)

1 $S-7110910-SP  SCREV WAt35° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATBRIAT - b RIY” (1)
13 B4127-352-000  BOTTOM GUIDE YRAR MY RD PUHA (1)
14 137-04408 SPRING FOART UAE (2)
15 $§-7110410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 W3y 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
16 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 24 v 2
17 137-00406 INGE PLATE, A LYt 1% A 1
13 $8-7151210-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=12 TALIFYS 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B EvyT 47 B {
20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL, B9YS A=A K92Y 1
21 139-00204 FRAME BASE 197 AT2 (1)
22 137-01008 RUBBER B 1T 99u L B (2)
23 137-00604 HINGE PTH AT (2)
24 $S-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 bAFYY 15/64-28 L=7 (2)
25 137-04309 GUIDE PIN. PO LY (@2
26 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GHM) E4°3h 47 6 (2)
27 $$-7740740-SP SCREV 3/8-28 L= 6.5 WETFS 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1)
28 135-02604 SLUSH KOLE PACKING NP N 9FY (1}
29 B1135-352-000  0T1. GUAGE CRTLAR (1)
20 137-00901 RUBBER A PSRN (2)
31 $5-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 v3Ey” 3/16-28 L=10 1
32 139-43303 011 SHIELD ARAFINTY 1
33 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD -7 AN-297 JIAR 4
34 B1153-771-000  MACHTNE BASE SCKEW STUD BU-7UAT =X 229 4
35 WP-0612056-SD _ WASHER §.1X18.5X2 39 8 % 6, 1X18, 5X2 4
36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nYYTEYE 15/64-28 8
37 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. FEHNT- 493D 1
38 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE BNt - vy (1)
39 137-03905 HINGE PTH PN - KISV Y (1
40 139- . PE2 (1)
41 $5-4110516-SP SCREY 11/84-40 L=5 $ k5 11/64-40 L=5 (0
42 137-04002 HINGE SPRING PINT - EUYA (1)
A3 $§-4120615-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 IAS35 3/16-28 L=6 2
44 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. F973 F-7°8 1929 1

45 139201509, . .. AUKILIARY TABLE . .. ... 19°4.322°4 (1)

46 137-85803 THSTALLTHG PLATE R N R L (2)
47 $S-7110570-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.8 QB3I 11/64-40 L=4,8 (4)
48 $5-6151040-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10 L3y 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

— 6 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NAIN _SHAFT CONPONENTS
LBl PR

-7 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv 3 ey
1 139-23107 OIL ADJUSTING PIN YUY WY FareICY 1
2 RO-0401002-10  O-RING oy 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV 2YR9. FAGEIIIA 2
4 139-22802 HAIN SHAFT 295y 1
5 $S$-8661112-TP_ SCREW 1/4-40 L=1] PARY” 1/4-40 L=11 1
6 #01  137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM $aot{ YA B 2
7 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING FY Yy 2
8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B Y Yy 9
9 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONNEC. TR KTy 1
10 $$-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 b2Ey” 1/4-40 L=5 (2
11 S5-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 bx2y™ 9/32-28 L=16 (0
12 $$-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 2L 0/32-28 1216 1
13 137-07500 0IL SEAL PITY RIRRA 1 {AI-A 2
14 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRV 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 137-07401 BISHING. FRONT 919y 2Ug3h 1
16 139-22901 HAIN SHAFT BUSHTNG, INTER 299 3hAzh 1
17 $$-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 ]
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET A99°Y X7 REYR 1
19 $$-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 bARS” 1/4-40 L=6 i
20 13707807 HAIN SHAPT STOPPER RING FISTY bR YU 2 _
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM FIE4 V4 2
22 137-08300 LOV SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FL ATTYUYS 17442 1
23 $5-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IA835EY” 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING €12 49 1
25 $$-2092110-SP ___ SCRE¥ _TAES Ry 4
26 137-08003 LOW SPEED PULLEY BASE P ) 34 i
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT T 7°-Y ¥ i
28 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARTHG IV ZIAAAT YV 2
29 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A ISy 232RTYY- A 4
30 $$-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 339" 11/04-40 L=8,3 3
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER 2R ACPYYSS o) 1
32 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR 232193 1
33 $$-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FXFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING CH™% by i
35 $§-8680040-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 9.0 PARYS 9/32-28 1=9 1
36 137-07708 OUTER RIRG 393 AYARE )Y 1
37 $$-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAFSS 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARING, A WYY 3y 1
39 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 2YPIPHET AL H3XO.5 L=6 4
40 . 137-08409 LOY SPEED. BEARLNG OUTER RING FAUY ATPUVE HTAYY A
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 41y 9% - 1
42 $$-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IHBTFY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH WL ravs 1
44 BOl  137-11809 JASHER, B 7Y B3 B 2
45 137-08904 CLOTCH RING T 1
18 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW FHLITYF 9 1
a7 137-08706 SPRING F{9 10 Atk 4
48 137-09100 SPRING 27N % 2
49 137-09209 WASHER 79 ATE 4% 1
50 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40.L=8.3 _ . ___%9%%" 11/64-40 L=8.3 __ 3 _
51 137-11304 STOP-HOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE SRETUDN A$I4% t
52 139-23008 STOP-HOTTON CAM SR U i
53 B1209-232-000  STOP-HOTION CAK POSITION PIN TR T 1
54 B1212-232-000  BAKELITE SEGMENT 2479 A~ 1
53 B1210-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK  _Y¥a™y dhi”v aa 2
56 B1231-771-000  STOP CAH PRESSURE SPRING ARV~ PIRAIN R 1
57 $$-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 AR 1/4-40 L=5 1
58 $$-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PARSS 1/4-40 1=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREV (8) W= FI-LITY BAEY B 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY yho_ 9% e 1 _
61 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 954" 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASH. LT BSUFATY 3 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY € RING sy 9=y Yy !
64 137-00308 WASHER Y R ]
65, 137-09506 BUSH R RUPE! {
66 SB-1450002-00  BEARING, C WY Yy 1
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY w9 - 1
68 137-55608 VORM B3-1. 1
69 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 2

. -8 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Note ( §E&C 1801... . SELECTIVE PART

3 4K BB o



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1
HHEBIR (D o

From the library of: Super_io? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.H0 NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOGN S Gty
1 35-86060612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40¢ L= 6.0 bAxs™ 1/4-40 L=0 2
2 #01  137-19208 HEEDLE THROY GEAR SHALL B MIZUBRTg any™Ae B 1
3 TA-05560604-R0  RUBBER PLUG fARY 1
4 $5-8161230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 FARy™ 15/64-28 L=12 2
5 MDP-5HJ081100 REEDLE DPXS g11J Al DPXD #11J 1
§ 137-18803 ROCK CAM SHAFT G B PR 1
7 C5-1401014-SP THRUST COLLAR ATZbaY 2
8 S5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/6G4-28 L= 4.0 FA3Y" 15/G4-28 L=4 4
g 137-18754 HEEBLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. BUP S IED D B TANE & b 1

10 137-18705 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM M7 AT ad NSV
11 137-18304 HEEDLE THROW GEAR LARGE MBVIETS HabTd (1
12 S$5-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /LRI 11/64-40 L=7 3
13 139-24503 NEEBLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE L E BT S S5 1
14 $$-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RREFEYT 1/8-44 1.=4.5 2
15 137-19004Q BEARING. REAR B a9k70 At 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FUETY B815Y 1
17 137-15908 CONHECTIHG FORKED LINK PIN 783 AR Ky 1
18 137-16006 CONHECTING FORKEB LIHK PEEE I LT DY 1
9 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 ]
20 137-15800 HEEDLE BAR PITHAN ALERT9 d8FTy pyp” U S
21 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/G4-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR AT 390957 900 ]
23 85-71561210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 HeFedT 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRAHK PIN ATy GETeaFt e’y 1
2D 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, MAE g 29bT927h 23 1
26 #01  B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK BT 1
27 B1410-771-000  STUD MPRT~ G-}~ Bhateyty 1
z8 HS-6150316-8P  HUT 15/64-28 nyyuyE 15/64-28 1
29 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAxdT 16/64-28 =8 1
30 SS-6110610-TP _ SCREN _11/64-4Q L=6 23y 11/64-40 L=6 z
3 139-24154 FRAKE SUPPORT PLATE ASK, A9ETa%T4 $9142(93) 1
32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FHLE7927F PR 1
33 137-14803 HTNGE STUB MEET 29bT3327 4 I 1
34 SS-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 bAEYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
KH] 137-15404 BUSHIHG MG 1A 1
36 137-15503 BOSHING, REAR METS 29b7957 0 SO 1
37 138-24600 REEDLE BAR FRAME LU B L 1
38 137-14704 OIL FELT AURT S 2gb7 7274 714 2
39 138-25102 011, FELT HOLBER NERTEIRT 9274 JeR T 2
40 S5-8150822-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 PAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 S§-70906530-5F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TLIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
42 139-24501 NEEDLE BAR COMNEC. AR 27X 1
43 S5-6090670-TP  SCRE¥W 9/64-40 L=6 E7%37 9/64-40 B6=6 |
44 §$5-8150822-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 Faxe™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
43 139-20608 REEDLE BAR OIL METAL ATy PIT3AR 1
46 139-24402 KEEDLE BAR HUR A 1
47 137-30279 LINK TAKE-UP (CORHEC.DIAGRAM) Vol Ty FUate 1
48 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. uh FuLTy Y9It ()
49 #01  B1905-541-A0C  NEEDLE BEARING FuLty S-FTAATTRILYT (1)
50 137-07351 HEEDLE BAR CRAHK ASH. Wate giud (43 ()
51 137-14467 HEEDLE B&R CRANHK ROD ETg BiurgRt (11
b2 B1963-552-000  LEFT SCREWV AP (1)
53 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRAHK WASHER RUET =300 993y 1
54 B1909-505-000  RUBDER FULTUP TR A 1
Note ( {240 Y#01... SELECTIVE PART i IR ER an

" From the library of: Superior §e1v(\}/irTg Machine & Supply LLC



§. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
FHEERR (D

- 11 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.ND HOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTIODN Eoy A A Uty
1 NS-B150310-SP NHT 15/64-28 ayanive 15/64-28 2
2 137-17509 SUSPENS (ON SCREW HAnT FI9EYNT EhY 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B TNARTFRSEYITFT LYRT AT EB 1
4 137-181056 CONHMECTIHNG STUD IR ALY VY 1
o 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LMK . PR NS VIR VY 1
G 35-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=4 FARYT 11/64-40 1.=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW FETg FIgey R 2
8 $S-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/864-40 L=5 n9nsET A 11/64-40 1.=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FUART FRGEHOYERT 1
- - -SHAPER SHAP RING (OMM) ER"2k27 G _ A
i1 SN-08G0402-TP  HIHGE SCREW D= & H= 4 ¥yt D=8 H=4 1
12 138-25003 REGULATIHG LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVhYy 9FT¥Th kBa- 1
i3 137-17707 ROCKIRG ADJUSTING SCREY STOPPE 9% FaEYRyT AR9R° 2
id $S-7110010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HEHFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 Z
10 137-17301 SPRING A TUANTETEEYFTT EYNT AT I i
16 137-16600 REPGSITIOHING LEVER SHAFT B LSV S LA LA ) 1
17 RE-0250000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING {(2.5HM) Ed7a2ba1 2.5 1
18 137-1G807 SUSPENSTON SCREYW Ry #39Ey AT R9Y 2
19 137-163068 SERING Y FAMYIFT EVATUACR 2
20 SS5-81504190-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 . bAzy" 15/64-28 L=4 4
21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR AAMaY 2
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEYER ASH. JUART FIobY9FT B3 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSIOH SCREW SLING VRN T ) {2)
24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A ey £9eY07T YA 1
25 55-8150710-SP SCREW  15/04-28 1=7 BA%yT 10/04-28 L=7 2
26 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RIKG oy 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEYER LIKK STUD AR AV RURLTH 2
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONIHG LEVYER ASH. FeY FbYATTYI 1
29 137-18608 SUSPENSION SCREW ORTHTT AT 2B (1)
30 137-17202 REGHLATING LEYER SHAFT . JUANT FG9EYRTT T h 1
31 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW  15/04-28 (=7 FARYY 15/84-28 1.=27 2
32 R0-0G82401-00 RUBBER RING IV 1
33 137-176Q8 SCREY ELT LI & L L S 2
34 138-24907 REGHLATIRG LEVER SHAFT AVBY GFTETY 1
35 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 FL#y™ 15/64-28 [=8 1
36 137-18000 BEARIHG, REAR B ARy ARA 1
37 137-17767 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STORPE HAGRTG FIOLGRYT ARYRT 2
38 S5-7110510-SP SCREW  11/064-40 L=b 2ALFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L-=4 FAEPT 11/04-40 L=4 2
4Q 137-18507 SPRIRG AVIY EPRTY nTE 2
41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS VW hT A 1
42 $§-8150432-TH  SCREW FAFYT 1
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET ¥y AVHIUATY B3 1
44 137-13200 CHAHGE ROLLER SHAFT AVHY 1-3%°% (L
45 137-18101 CHAHGE ROLLER AVEY [1-3 ay
46 137-17800 REPDSITIOHING ARM LSVIRNS VN T o (1}
47 137-13606 SUSPENSION SCREW A9FT97 ACRhE (1)
48 SS-9120G43-Tp SCREY 3/16-28 1.=8 pyeraT 4k 3/16-28 L=0 {1}
49 137-179854 BELL CRANR ASH. FUANT AVEVETFT 23 1
.20 137-18200 __ CHANGE ROLLER SHAFF — AVEY -390 N
51 137-13101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEY 0= (1)
52 137-17805 BELL CRANK FHRRS AT (1)
53 SS-8120643-1F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 o9AvE A 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
bd 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASH. FYEL AVHROTT 43 1
nh 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY O-%¥Y A1)
a6 137-1811 CHANGE ROLLER Ve VIR (1
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BUEA AVEYATT (1)
03 S§-9120843-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 TR AR 3/16-28 L=6 (1}
59 137-18606 SUSPEHSION SCREW B o A L ) (1)

. — 12 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
A FiFBE{R




Wp-0450801-SD
138-25305

VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
SLIDE ROLLER

LI 4.5X10X0.8
41 g~

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S Gty
1 B1509-612-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 141 FI-bYFY
2 B15607-761-000  PRESSER SPRING IR R
3 137-2085% LEVER ASH, FRONT TRIVFT UL LA -3
4 3b-0800342-TF  HIHGE SCREW B=8 H=3.2 VA
5 RE-0500000-K0_ E-RING . o EBTRRAD S
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ¥ uxyT D=6 K=4.5
7 137-21006 LINK L¥PET HoZ
8 137-20167 PRESSER BAR 5079
9 139-26208 PRESSER BAR PUSITION BRACKET 87y 2%
30 §5-8060810-TP _ SCREV 1/4-4Q L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L8
it 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL THLE™S %4
12 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASH. 31 -3~ PUEFATA 43
13 55-4091520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=15
14 137-32102 GUIDF PN FILRRY ARTUTS ¥TY
15 130-26308 COLLAR 141 p-3-38-7"
16 $5-8110422~TF  SCREW 11/04-40 L=4 PAEYT 11/64-40 L=4
17
13
19
20

H
1
i
1
2
1
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
138-25904 CONNECTING PEH 131 @538 1
_ 138-31001 . BEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 274b%) X3 3179bh B -
21 S8-7110840-3P  SCREW 11/04-4¢ L=7.38 WAeFRyT 11/64-40 L=7.8 z
22 13¢-31100 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE 994050 A2 FET 42 1
23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARY EL 2 1
24 137-21808 SUSPERSION SCREW A TRIPYT LAY -RT 3B 1
25 S8-712064G-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A5 y" 3/16-28 =0 2
26 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING 1HIFF AT -AT R H
27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YRy 15/64-28 1
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBRER RING vy 1
29 137-21253 LEYER ASM, REAR A FHI75T UL iabAT-AY3 1
20 137-21105 ...PRESSER BAR LIFTIRG RGD, LONG ARIFET Ay 1
31 SD-0800342-TP  TINGE SCREV D=8 H=3.2 2uERYT ]
32 SD-0790435-TP  HIKGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 MV S 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTIKG ROD FRXTYT RFUVY 1
34 $S-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 WHYPHET R 15/64-28 H
30 J137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B FHE7ET Uy aimbnT-B ]
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHIHG FRI7HT WUh amLbaT - 3 1
37 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM FFIPF LA - ()3} 1
38 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRTNG RAC AR3Y) DUEATERY 1
38 138-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE 3Ty PUETULR H
40 38-6121050-SP _ SCREN 3/16-28 L= 8.5 . _ B3R 3/16-28 129,62
41 139-30904 BRACKET SbEY 20 PYYRAR 1
42 SD-0500722-TP  RIHGE SCREW AT P 1
43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER PRAMEY DETHYTT 1
44 HS-6110420-5P  HUT 11/64-40 mE739R 11/64-40 i
3 - _ ARIFACWAT-3TY - i
46 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
47 139-26654 PRESSER FGOT ASH. F217% 43 1
48 Bi511-771-000-4 VORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER H417% (1}
49 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING A MR AT % {2)
20 139-20704 PRESSER FOOT PIN . _ . . 4%x7y kv _{2).
01 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING IRIFY YITATR (1
52 S5-6060210-3p  SCREW 3/32-56 [= 1.9 BAFYT 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
53 B1552-781-000  WORX CLAMP CHECK 91 1
54 SD-0790203-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 #= 1.5 2TURYY D=T.94 H=2 1
55 85-9111010-SP  SCREW 131/64-40 1=9.5 o9yzE" A 11/64-40 L=9.5 Z
56 ¥P-0450801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3737 4.3X10%0. 8 .
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B 475" 2907 B ]
58 R0-G742401-00  RUBBER RING VL 1
59 137-37804 DBRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER JRARFY BTN 1
30 NS-6110420-Sp _ NUT 131/64-40 nohhrvr 11/64-40 1
81 HS-6150430-5P  NUT 15/64-28 B9 15/64-28 i
§2 SD-C5Q0722-TP  HINGE SCREW RTURYT i



— 15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRINMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS
ERGID < R ¢ DBEER




REF.H0 HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIQOHN By 4 f Qv
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. FI4EEN LAY 1
2 139-31803 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE SRS 1 A £1)
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIMHER DRIVING PLATE SUEEE UEE $ {})
4 139-32008 LINK & P EY FETVE 4 (1)
_n e__339-323108 ___LIMK B . _OT4REY sySoNsy B A1)
8 139-32207 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING BASE REISDER 3 B/ (N
7 139-32306 KNIFE FITTING PLATE A gIAREY AT MIVY4R A (1)
8 139-32405 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B 994EEY A3 MUYT4R B (1)
9 139-32504 LINK SOETE LI 20 (1)
S 139-32603 SQUARE BLOCK FI4LFY RETS BhON til
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE DETS IS S EL (1}
12 130-32801 LIBK FITTING PLATE FNLREY DVE MYELR {11
13 139-329h8 LEYER ASH. FRPEN LAT-93 (1)
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING 9T4EET FHIAT R (1)
b 139233205 KHLFE GUIDE PLATE . UV RS S | S (1)
16 R1246-372-000  BALL SHALL VAU T A A (2)
17 B2001-771-040  HEFDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. UDEIE L & S ] (1
18 D2505-282-400  WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LTHK YTy B MUY i
19 5D-0641005-SF  lHINGE SCREW FAVEVE 1)
20 . SD-0G41005-SP  HINGE.SCREY . _ _ ;“2%2_ e Ly
21 5D-0550701-TF STEP-SCREW D=5 5 W=7 2TvayTD=5.5 =7 (1}
22 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREW b=5.5 H=7 ¥UURSTH=6.5 H=7 (n
23 SD-0841003-SP  HINGE SCREY Ds6.35 H=10 2TVEY D=6.35 H=10 (1)
24 B1223-771-000  HEEDLE ROD CRAMK WASHER RMERT =Ryl QY- (1)
2% . 8D-0641003-3P  HIKGE SCREW D=§,35 H=1i0Q FTuEy” [=6.35 H=10. L1
26 SD-0800341-SP  HIHGE SCREY D=8 H=3.4 2TuEyT D=8 H=3.4 (1)
27 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREV D=8 H=6.8 23" p=8 N=6.8 {1
28 $3-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?Lt%??“ 11/64-40 .= § (2)
29 $P-0801021-8F  NINGE SCREV D=6 H=10.2 et D=6 H=10.2 (2)
L WP-0621016-S0  ¥ASHER §.2X13X1 N L3892 §,2X13K1 2
31 $S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y° 11/84-40 L=6 {2y
32 SS-7110570-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 (= 4.8 IRETEIT 11/64-40 1.=4.8 {H
33 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 Eed” 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
34 PS-0300082-KH  SPRIHG PLIH 3X8 ATy 30X 8 nm
235 L S8S-7110840-3SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 CIMEGEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8.._ __{(2)
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 LI DF 4,5X10%0.8 (2)
37 85-7110510-8P  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=5h RETEPS 11/64-40 L= § (1)
38 YP-0482086-Sh  WASHER 4.8%11.5X2.0 EHTE 2 4,.8%11.6X2 £
39 HS-6110420-SF  HUT 11/64-40 oyav e 11/64-40 (1)
40 HS-5110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 pihhrgr 11/64-490 (1)
41 58-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-4Q L=7.8 YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM FETG FUETLETT i
43 $8-68151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=14 PYNYT IR R 15/64-28 1
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE FILRRY AR FULTU4R 1
V4% 139-31006_ SAFETY PLATE MOUKTING BASE ___mmm?f}tﬂﬁz?szz{ﬂ Py f 1 _
48 SD-0840231-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 2.3 TR D=6.35 H=2.3 1
47 SS-7150740~8F  SCREY 15/64-28 L.=7 ?&LrﬂJ 15/64-28 L=7 2
48 139-31605 HOLDTIHG PLATE £ET0 PVETY ar4R 1
49 $S-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 HFIFEYT 3/16-82 L=15 1
50 L 139-33403 . CUTTING SCLSSODRS STQOPPER DRETS UL ER S TN R
51 $S-7110570-8P  SCREW 11/064-40 L= 4.8 ThEFEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 ]
he 139-33601 LEVER SHAFT G EU ARSI 1
53 SS-6151142-TP  SCREY 16/64-28 L=10.5 D7 ETAY 15/84-28 2
94 YP-0821016-S0  WASHER 5.2%X13%1 ETET R B.2%13X1 2
HE) CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER [=8 W=8 A2 D=8 W=8 L
) $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 1.24.8 L?f) 11/64-40 1.=4.8 i2)
57 139-39806 CONHECTING LINK 4 /vi IR S MU 1
58 SD-0640271-TP  HIHGE SCREY 3 /f; 1
5% 139-36905 CONHECTING LINK B e sty LYY B 1
6o SP=0050212-TP  HINHGE SCEEY e CORTRERES 1 _
61 SS-7110510-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=6 I 11/64-40 L= 6 1
62 R1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LIHK SPRIHG RAC IR DRUMURNES L 1
63 137-475068 SPRING AZ HET PN YA URT 1
64 137-47308 SUSPEHSION SCREW A BT TYNTR BY t
S5 139-38459 THREAD PULLING ARM ASM.. CAFRYUSET ) o1
66 SE-G1106560-FF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 PN 11;64 40 L=5. 2
67 139-39707 SHAFT IS URUL TR 1
63 139-39608 LEVER FaY bh“~ I
89 $S-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ2S Q/84-40 L=3.5 1
_7¢ . _B3103-850-000  HIWGE STUD Fub{9i® "y e 1
71 139-31209 STOPPER BIARE ZRon” - 1

- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ek v B G%

9, ¥ORX CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior gering Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO MNOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTIOH A Qty
i 137-23507 YORK CLAHP CAREIER 213y 1% 1
2 35-5120810-8F  SCREW LIRS V2 S 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONHEC. RHAPYRT 4 BN - FY2TH 1
4 137-25760 BEARING. REAR F1I97° YT HF 90 1
5 137-25601 BEARIHNG, FROMT 391977 AW Y9T Y 1
6 13927702 SHAFT AFINT RSy 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET AIFPYRT 4 1
8 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/DB4-28 L=14 L97%%” 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 270y D=8.73 H=4 1

A0 137-23903 . CLAMP CARRIER RRACKET PINMAN = =248 nyp’ L
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD TRy ¥ H
12 139-27306 GHIDE PLATE RIEIET L PUTARTY 1
13 85-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L3337 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARM GUIDE FRIBF T 1
15 S$-1121010-SP . SCREW F939" 2
16 139-26802 SPACER FHIIFTAA" -4~ 1
17 55-8100820-SP  SET-SCREW AR 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET 2RINTT YITETA 1
19 §$-6121210~-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E3%y" 3/16-28 L=9 2

20 85-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/04-28 L=7 L RAET 15/64-28 LET L

21 NS-6100436-SF  HUT 1b/064-28 uyEs Iy 15/64-23 1
22 137-24406 INDICATOR I 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONNEC. R FFT kYT 1

24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 3ItHY YTy 1

25 B2502-232-0G0 _ROLLER - 213 9UH, a0 1

26 139-27459 CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LONER) ERY 95 IR (9T} 1
27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRAHNK ROLLER STUD ) myT Yy N
28 HS-6150310-SP  HKUT 15/64-28 oyay vt 15/64-28 (1)
29 1398-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM. LOVER RT3 HY (1)

30 . 88-G101612-TP  SCREW DR AR e NSV

3 $5-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 3337 3/16-28 L=9 {2)

32 139-23007 SPRIKG PARTSE B Y. {2)

33 137-25809 BEARING, FROHT FHIVFTAYEST Ay (N B 1
34 139-275G4 CONHECTIRG PLATE B 4IRSy B 1
35 139-27603 COHNNECTING PLATE C 191957y aT G 1

35 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A FTINFT LYIIATY A 1

37 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=B b33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
38 SB-0500251-5P  HINGE SCREVW D= 5 H= 2.5 vyt p=b H=2.5 2
38 Sb-0720501-SP  SCREW 3397 1
40 55-1151310-TF  SCREW %37 2

- 18 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



™~
Q
o VT Y 83 ¢
J—— — S \ i m &
o= g %@\w ;5@/@ | §
SE e, BN e o
“ Aﬁ,/ m N _FW /,
WL SR
AN b4 / X -
O MY . !
mu.i.@)[ndo m A ﬂﬂ % @H%_ _ﬂ// —
o ™ LT AR
o m YA 7 m\/.q A D <
AQ ; ,/ s u i __________ \ ‘ a1}
%i\/ /ﬂ\ N %ry A r»\)/
B % ™ //xl )t N:\iﬁ o G
. Vo TR \
“ o /\/mﬁ “h J
o B
% o ~t
lj\%__. A@ \ N o
O
o \\ m\ﬂ Ty} . w N 0
/ N ( a
e —.Dzlr../\b__ ™ 5 m%/ p O ,@, O
[ L - n / ! A
2 e . S
o o i 4 Fam'Sy! - R :
T ! Fad c- ~ // 4 EY L __.__5_ i A #
= I o 0 \) I
o £ /.//4 / i R 0 f e i = Ig_"i. /., 3
= ! ,@,ﬂ/ ~\ a(\w. '\ AN i 74_/_, @N R ¥,
o | Y j a (93] r~ ANy et ")
E AN\ 7N e BN Y
== o B .7@ H/f 1 // / . /,// i \\“
= BN A N N e D IR " /7
= RN A S at gy /7
Lo Y @ q__|1!.:.\1 — { ..L...Dy_ \\.:im.@/_ A ./Lmk A....E\ \\\
= Y N AR a7/ | /
= RN R oo wmp A0S | S
= B . Y el 7 NI/ 7 < o S
= " WS/ /SN — 3 " e /
B Qnm : ///\x ¢ \“\\ N /ﬁ [\\
== | N/ e
=% (o0 |
] o - . 7 ! @
n...l.u.. N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO KOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION [ Qry
1 139-34260 THROAT PLATE COMPL. MARET{ (5917 4) 1
2 139-34252 THRUAT PLATE ASM. AlA4227 4 {72) (1)
3 139-34401 KHIFE FITTING BASE DRAREY AXBYYRT 4 (1
4 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YRARF) FTAR (1}
5 139-34608 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE . .. ... . 234h 3" 4b°4% (1)
8 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE Y34RR} 25442 (1)
7 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER Vb 2yTURTT (1)
g 139-34906 LINK B IR4b¥ 1 B (n
9 139-35002 LINK C SRARH) 9y § (1

10 L 131-39107 THROAT PLATE M AR S
1l D2522-232-D00  PIN YRIPY A%hh £V n
12 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L32y” 11/64-40 L=4 (1
13 SS-8110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 bigy” 11/64-40 L=4 (1]
14 $3-6110480-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E339° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
15 $5-4080310-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=3.4 IaTxy 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2)
18 SD~0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= B.35 H= 3.2 g uEyT D=G.35 H=3.2 (1
17 SS-7110340-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ThETEYT 11/64-40 L= 3. (1]
18 $5-2000530-SP  SCREV 8/64-40 L= 4.8 IFIRYT §/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
19 139-35101 SPRING FITTIHG BASE JRAL FYTATE RYUERTA 1
20 139-36200.. SPRING 4 AR L
2] 139-35507 HOLD SPRING YRLERYT RPTaATR 1
22 139-35705 SPRING IRAFFULATER IR !
23 137-17508 SUSPENSIOH SCREW FAAT FATEYNT 7T 1
24 SS-6060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 39T 3/32-56 1.=1.9 1
.25 S§-7130710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/LI2y” 11/64-40 L=7 2
20 $5-6120620-TP  SCREW IS S 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASH. Y24 ¥ HFTY 3T B3 1
23 CS-080031G-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 2329 D=8 W=8 1
29 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY™ 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
.30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A B4 3 Ve Al § TN 1
31 HS-6150310-8P  WUT 15/64-28 e 15/64-28 1
3z B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW YEALEY FuiAt Yy 1
33 137-3671% DRIVING LEVER FRAFEYLAT- 1
34 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYy 15/64-28 1
33 B1453-771-000 STOPPER AbYR° - 1
36 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥y AUy RHET- 77U 1
KN $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 avysamar 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 §D-0791271-5P  HIHGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=12.7 2TVEYT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
39 139-35403 SPRING RELEASING CAM eI E A b T 1
40 S5-6120940-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 E333" 3/16-28 1=9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER YRAREY AR BRTOLAT- 1
42 SD-0650271-TP  HIWGE SCREY D= 5.50 H= 2.7 FYRYT D=b.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37308 ROBBIK THREAD TRIMMER LIKK PR4FEY Yy 1
44 137-37408 LIKK ROD V4R350 YT 1
45 S0-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,30 H= 3.2 2-x3y" D=6.35 §=3.2 1
4B 139-356308 SPRING RELEASING PLATE YRAMRITAT R FA4YT 212 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A JELLFYRE TGN YUIAT YA 1
48 GBR-0160G000 RELEASE RETURN SPRIXG BAYTE EFTINTR 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B SRAMEY A4 YAAAThER 1
20 137-51309 KRLEE STOP LEVER STOPPER AZ PApNT- ZRIR° 1
51 SD-0640752-TF  HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 7.5 27u39" D=6.35 H=7.5 1
b2 $5~6121050-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 baFy” 3/16-28 L=9.5 !
53 139-20707 DUST PREVEHTIOR COVER ATADT U 1
54 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 ®7ry™ D=b.5 H=2.7 i
50 137-38604 LINK e LRTETVERL RRTSUY 1
58 50-0640321-SP  HIKGE SCREV D= §.35 = 3.2 27»3%” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
b7 137-38117 BOBBIK PRESSER LEVER ATET AR - 1
b8 SD-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 YT D=7.24 H=3.3 I
59 137-39008 LINK RCOD CRNANS & S UYL l
60 137-38414 SUSPENSION SCREW P S 59 O i 11 i 1
61 137-38711 SPRING BTET ISR AN R 1
62 SD-0761503-SP  HIWGE SCREW D=7.94 H=10 2 way™T D=7.94 H=15 1
B3 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE BRI ARIITRT 1
B5 137-38307 . __BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET ATV 977 1
66 HS-0150310-3P  HUT 15/64-28 RyA2IYE 15/64-28 l

From the library of: Superior S'évﬁ)ng]w Machine & Supply LLC



11, BOOE DRIVING SHAFT COKPONENTS
T HBaR

-1 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5

— 22 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.HO HOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION A S Oty
1 137-10504 INTERHEDTATE SPROCKET WASHER Faghy 27°089e Y 1
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAIRING RING CH 2 bAT 2
3 $8-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 Pay® 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
4 137-10306 IKTERMEDEATE SPROCKET SHAFT 29y A7 YTy 1
) 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RIHG Favhy 277kt vt 1
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING ansTy Iy 2
7 137-10207 IRTERMEDIATE SPROCKET faghy 27° b 1
8 137-10603 TINING BELT 24IVYT AT R 1
9 137-29308 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE aFITe kAR t

10 S8-6111040-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E9ey” 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
11 137-27102 STOPPER g7 RbA A 1
12 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BUOBB{N CASE ASH. ERAE B B 1 1
14 137-29762 BOBBIN CASE SPRING 93y £79Y AT} (1}
15 137-29704% BOBRIN CASE CONNEC. AV Fyaty (1)
106 81811-7711-000  BOBBIN FeTy 1
17 137-29058 HOOK CORKEC. hekdaTy 1
18 137-286852 HODK SLEEVE CONNEC. BTH PETT F9aTe 1
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
20 137-28308 0IL _SUPPLY FELT Ae¥2g2 JIkb b
21 139-28908 BUSHTHG, FRONT YYYTH wLAsA H
22 55-8150432-TH  SCREW hAFY” 1
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG YEYTY RUARE FARY 1
24 CU-3000000-F0  OIL FELT gyrT JIkE 0.1
25 RC-3000002-KP _RETAINING RIMNG CH™ 2t 49 2
26 S5-8660812-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.0 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRUTH RryE 1
28 R2924-470-000  THRUST COLLAR FIUYITT A32R9T 1
29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING anyty vty 2
30 137-28100 WASHER YRy A3AF $7H V2 N S
3t SB-1100001-00  BEARING ATPVYT A 1
32 138-28809 THRUST BRACKET PEYTY RARGIRTA 1
33 55-8150820-5P  SET-SCREW PARIT 1
34 139-28005 SHPPORT BEARIKG VEXTE RV AT PYLY TN 1
KH) CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A32b_ B3~ \
36 S5-86860610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 139-28700 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEITY 1
38 137-11205 SUSPERSION SCREW PARTE 7T AT A 1
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ABDJUSTING SPRING FALTS 97 -4 #39LIaT 1
.40 B1110-280-000 = THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC IS UV LN L) 1
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTIHG SCREW PAMTE ARy 1
42 139-23206 SET-SCREN PART 05442 pARYT 1
43 WP-0621018-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3t F §.2X13%1 1
44 N3-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nypy3uk 15/64-28 1
45 HS-G280610-SP  NUT nygh FHE 1
46 WP-1221016-5P  WASHER EFYTETR 1
47 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL, FAMTF-d744% TyaTy 1
48 139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASH. PAMTF-2F 442 (73) (1)
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAIHING RING Ch™z +X7 (2)
00 137-10702 JADLER PULLEY. _ D 2 | ol B et {1)
51 SB-11¢G007-00  BALL BEARING agdty oty {2)
52 RC-0931611-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™akin (1)
83 S5-6121050-5Pp E73Y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2



12. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EWBER (1D

From the library of: Superi6r§ering Machine & Supply LLC



REF.R0 NOTE PART HG. DESCRIPTION - Oty
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. Y59%U72- Y9179 1
A N5-6150316-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyEryr 15/64-28 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM iyf VI%- (1}
4 137-41103 PIN 39 NIR-L"y (2)
.5 . ..Bi631-012-BOO  SUSPENSICH STuUD B LIA") AT EAY B (23
G 137-41301 PIN b39f U7%- I
7 $§-7110510-SF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 eheF3y” 11/64-40 L= §
& $5-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 1.=4
g 137-41509 STOP-HOTICOK BEARING BRACKET MATRVIDLS BN A
10 SS-8100822-TP  SCREW 15/04-28 1=8 PARY” 15/64-28 128
11 137-41608 STOP-HMOTICK LEVER SHAFT YRRV -A VTR
12 $8-6242272-TP  SCREY 3/8-18 L=22.0 TYNYFRTAR 3/8-18 L=22
13 139-30201 SPRIKG A JeRTUNTR A
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW TRy
15 . S8-7151330-SP __SCREY 15/64-28 L=13.9 ehedEy” 16/64-28 L=13
15 B2623-232-000  WASHER VA N
t7 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 LB F 6. 1X18.5X2
18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER Y Th-4
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREV FRT- TUETVIFT LTIy
20 B2G11-232-000 STOP LIHK COHNECTIKG SCREW PIYTH ARYR° _uhyay”
2l B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STuD AMAT - 7Y
22 HS-6620310-5P  HUT 3/16-32 Pydr 9 3/16-32
23 137-41905 STCP LINK 9739 AbYA°
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LIBK RGD HTHGE SCREW PEPFTHT- LuhyRST
25 .. __B2612-232-000  STCP LIKK RQD ek 3 A

26 137-42002 STOP LIKRK ROD HINGE STUB YXTHTATY FUiA
27 B2619-232-000  STOP LIHK ROD PRESSURE SPRING PEVXTET - PRuIATR
28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LIHK ROD A 9
29 N5-6240630-8P  NUT 3/8-18 uydyrIr 3/8-18
30 S8-9154540-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 =45 gyavE" &k _15/64-28 1,=45
31 RS-8150310-Sp  NUT 15/64-28 oyay3yr 15/64-28
32 137-40808 IHTERCEPTION SPRING STAHD B AEAVENES T
33 139-30300 SPRING B MWRTUATE B
34 137-67108 GIL CAP A S PV

35 NHS-G150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhiyr 15/64-28
36 §3-8151770-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 FR¥YT 15/64-28 L=17
37 S8-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 T 11/64-40 L= 6
38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHARGE-OVER CAM baed FALHL
39 R0-0601501-00  RUBBER RING gyuy”
40 139-30003 CHAHGE-OYER ROLLER ¥Bip-7-
41 85-9681810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 AR Ah 9/32-28 1=18
42 S§-9201510-S¥  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 nypnET Ak 5/716-18 L=15
43 HS-6200520-5P  RUT 5/16-18 I Y 5/16-18
44 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 ¥R A 15/64-28

i VI ®P-0612016-5D  §ASHER G6.1X15,2X2.0...._ L3377 % B6.1%15,2%2.5 .
4G 139-30102 HOOK A 7% A
47 NS-6G150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 Ny 15/64-28
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD FhTy FRLT VT gyt

— 24 —

" From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e b e bt b bt N et b o BD b bt b bt et et b b et et b b et et e B S RD = D BN RS e TS e
i :



13, STOP-NOTION COHPONENTS (2)
KRR (2

— 25 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_ - 26 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTLION T S Qey
1 $$-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FR2Y* 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD FEU9 LA 9 1
3 137-43711 SPRING $EV0 LAT- ERCY ATR 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER $4°9 LA"- 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER Ab9A° - 1
G B1432-761-000 SWING ARH STOPPER RUBBER Yoy AVRY Avh - 799 1
7 NS-6200710-SF  NUT 5/16-18 uypyI9r 5/16-18 1
8 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 avah+9r 15/64-28 1
g $5-9201973-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=18 ayAy#* A+ 5/16-18 =19 1
10 ¥S-0651510- ER 6.5%12.5X1.5 PR 6L HKI2.6K1L5 1
11 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 29PUE" AL 15/64-28 1
12 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 L5EYT 3/16-28 1.=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER FUE20 4V 13T4R 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) 799 B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING. B 799 K3AZTY VAT~ A3 B 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 By 15/64-28 1
17 $$-9151120-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11 DYRTA A 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT T EIATTY LAT-TCY 1
19 $S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER TYY ERNRTY WA= .1
21 $S-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20.5 moPIEAE 15/064-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER T LEARTY LAT-I10h 1
23 137-42608 STOP-MGTLON LEVER CATCH 795 ¢ 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 e3yH9t 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING F9 AP A% 1
26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STGPPER BRACKET 3497 ANIN 24 1
a7 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER F49% RAYN° 1
28 $S-4080320-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAT3Y" 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 $D-0650302-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 ¥*v3Y° D<6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 _ EMERGENCY STOPPER CONNEC, L EVRI9T4Y LA (399 1
31 $S-1110640-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $339° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A $UEDY AT A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER  ASHM. FUEID FAYLAT- U3 (1)
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE FUF29 FAIAY 1
35 ¥P-0480856-SP__ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 £59° 5% 4,8X8. 4%0.8 2
36 $S-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 137-16907 SUSPENSIOY SCREW AUy FaEY AN 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T TRIPETUAT BTN R 1
39 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC TN INT T 1
40 137-51805 SCREW SYR ULV IRT (A) AR A 1



14, KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
b 2 ZBK (D

- 27 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO

00 ) AT e L B

HOTE PART MO,
137-48355
$5-8620410-TH
137-48300
S5-8150710-8F

137-32004
RO-0742401-00
137-37408
139-36406

137-51805 .

ODESCRIPFPTION

STUP-HOTIGH LINK ARM A CONNEC.
SCREW 3/16-32 L=4

ARM, A
SCREY
SCREY . e
STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN
RUBBER RING

LINK ROD

LINK

16/64-28 L=7

o 0 SD-0720331-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 = 3.3

PARTULYTAET (A (5920 9)
FAFSS 3/16-32 L=4
PRIy Lubte 55t A
FAEYS 15/64-28 L=7

e FYRTVLUPTONFT (A RAFTTA

R FULTY YU ymsT
ey

S2AMEY YUy y
IRTULVETY G5 iy
iyt D=7.24 H=3.3

1
1
1
t
1 $S-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 RBI7EA b 15/64-28 1
12 139-36505 ARM. B SeR ULYE997" (B) 1
13 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MRS <33T Sy 1
14 RE-0600000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RIRG {GHM) ExT2+47 B 1
5o 137-48803 __ _ARK SHAFT YYESY bubTR 87ty 1
16 CS-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=8.0 4=38 Z9AK0F D=8 ¥=8 3 1
17 $5-6110426-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 L3357 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2}
18 137-47704 CRAHK SHAFT BRACKET 22 BETH0TS PUHEt4 1
19 $5-3154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 OYRTETRE 15/64-28 L=45 4
20 ¥P-065]056- 5 L3479 % 6. 5X11X1 1
21 137-47803 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 Iee3t vy 1
22 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAY 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 $$-8660612-TPF  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFSS 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM RIS 1
25 137-48108 KRIFE BAR DRIYING CRANK A3 ETHnYL” 1
26 $S-8110422-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYS 11/64-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 RNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT X2 7hTengEt 9% 1
28 137-47902 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK Az HETenT 1
29 B2657-771-000  GUIDE 5-77h 7VI4 1
30 $$-6090520-SP___SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E£3%Y7 0/64-40 =5 1
31 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AR 1
32 WP-0551016-SR  WASHER 5.5X13X1 L3547 % 5.5X13X] 2
33 139-36604 THREAD CHECK VIRE NSRS TITE 1
34 137-50955 KHIFE STGP LEVER ASM. 22 bALAT- 53 1
35 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 E2EY° 11/64-40 L=4_ 2
36 $5-7110640-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TA4L33Y° 11/64-40 L= b 2
37 139-36703 KMIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD AZFALAS = 37 1
38 $$-7110410-3P  SCREN 11/64-40 1,4 TR 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AZFALAT- 3E9 1
39~ ‘B STOP P AZFALAT-0FT (¥4 179) i
11 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 EUEs” D=6,35 H=6.4 1
42 137-51300 KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AR RAVAT- RROA 1
43 137-46003 KHIFE BAR UPPER BUSHIHG AT A0X%L 1
44 SS-8150822-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=8 375 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-32102 GUIDE PI¥ 994bEY ARFVIL SY 1
46 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING A3 URARE 1
47 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L339 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 COHNEC, SLIDE BL.OCK GUIDE B3 BT 1
49 137-46300 HEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK LAY 1
50 137-46508 KHIFE BAR CORRECTING LINK A5 YUy 1
51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASH, AFT 9 (02 1
52 139-36109 KHIFE FITTING BASE PPV i
53 B2702-047-L00  KHIFE 1/2" A2 172 1
54 $5-6621212-TP  SCREY 3/16-32 L=12.0 v375° 3/16-32 L=12 2
55 YP-0501016-SD  YASHER. 5X10.5Xl £74°9" % 5X10,5X] 1
56 SS-7620750-SP  SCREY 3/16-32 L= 6.5 MF2Y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
57 137-46151 £MIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC. ZRET0E {3729 1
58 $$-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=14 EYRYTIET AR 15/64-28 (1)
59 137-46201 KHIFE BAR SHAFT A9 Y (1)
89 137-46102 ... _KRIFE BAR BRAGKET BV AL I (1)
61 SS-8L10422-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=4 bEST 11/64-40 L-4 (1)
62 139-37065 ARM COMPL. FIULRERSHET (4927 0) i
63 139-37057 ARM ASH, FPILEER 07 (93} (1)
64 137-49056 LEVER  ASH. 799 LRERTY LU= U3 {1)
65 . SB-0G40752-TP__ HINGE SUREW Pz 5.35 = 7.5 _ETvEyt D=6.35 H=7.5 (1)
86 B2613-28G-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAH ROL SERTY B4R AN (0
67 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREV 2Rt (1
88 137-48900 LINK 79 ERERTY Ny (1)
89 B1114-280-000 PN vy (1)
70 ___WP-045084G-SP __WASHER o 993 7 . (1)
71 137-49205 SPRING T9U LRCE S bho- AR 1
72 SD-0701271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 #=12.7 2 Ut D=7.94 H=12.7 1
73 139-37206 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE A9 PLETLATY ;
74 SS-7110810-SF  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 At t57 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
(s WP-0501016-8D  WASHER 5X10.5%1 e o8 h K10, 5X1 L1
76 WS-0510062-KH SPRIHG ¥ASHER R LUK 2X1.3 ]

- 28 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
Ao A ABER (2

— 29
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NG HOTE PART KO, bESCRIPTIONH A Qty
i SB-060G403-TP  HINGE SCREY UUESL VAL IS MVE S 2
2 137-49903 RATCHET PAVL LINK LEVER Iy RETANY LAT- H
3 137-48809 SPRING A2 IRV LRTIATR H
4 137-40650 KHIFE DRIVING LIHK ASH. PV IR | M B 1
B S5§-6120040-SP . SCREW 3/]6-28 1=9 L3gd” 3/18-28 L=9 2
6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE burTy 85T 2RYR° ET4 1
7 NS-B150310-SP  HUT 15/84-28 Yyt 15/64-28 1
8 B1453-751-000  SWING ARM STOPPER FIANT F3-299F° 2b9A° - 1
B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STCGPPER RUBRER Fey AVEY ToT- 7T9d2 H
JQ______IBMﬁlOﬁ _ KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER  3x %F79 pa'- S S
11 58-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 PATY" 11/64-40 L=d 1
12 137-46607 HIKGE SCREW yvh ¥h {
13 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=8 FARYT 15/84-28 =8 i
14 137-46%804 SPRING A2 FFTOLAT - EYACYATR 1
215 . SP-0790201-5)  HIHGE SCREW D=7.9 H=2.0 . vl b=7.9 H=2 1
16 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRS 15/64-28 1.=8 1
17 S5-9151160-CP  SCREVW 15/064-28 [=16.5 uyEE AL 15/64-28 L=115 2
i8 13940608 BRACKET  EL RNV MRS U L 1
i9 N5-60660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 vty 1/4-40 1
20 131-47605 SCRE¥ A2 ¥ARETH FURRET 1.
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREM RAHETY TN by 1
2 137-47407 SUSPEHSICH PLATE 22 ZETY F9AY 4% 1
23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONHECTTON LIRK TYY RRT puey Uy 1
24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CYTTIRG LINK SPRING RAC AU UUUAT RN i
20 137-47506 SPRIKG AR UYT9 I KINCUATE 1
26 137-47208 SPRING AR IR TYEATR 1
27 139-36307 HOOK A2 BETFTeY 1
28 137-47001 B8ELL CRAHK SHAFT A2 YRR PYRYTYy 1
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT 7Y Py ITh 1
—30 RG-0481901-00  RUBBER RilG Quve®s I
3N S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 FAEy™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 SD-0600401-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 FruxdT D=p H=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW TIIETY fa9eYy 23T 1
34 SD-0790303-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.494 il= 3.0 ¥ w2y B=T,94 H=3 1
_3b 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LIRK _ Ty $b74 Guh i
38 HS-6150316-5P  HUT 15/64-28 s ryd 15/64-28 i
37 137-50203 RATCHET PAWL, 4 T FRTT 9RA 1
38 137-50302 RATCHET PANL, B Ty FRTy VAB 1
39 137-50609 SPRIKG T FETAYE ERTIATR 1
40 B1432-76)-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER . 3 NV P P Nl A > S W
4] HS-G150810-8P  NUT 15/04-28 o739+ 15/64-28 1
42 137-50757 STOPPER ASH. AZRFTIEAT - ARYAT 93 1
43 SN-0720221-5P  HKIHGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 FTuRYT D=7.24 H=2.2 1
44 RG-0781901-00  RUBBER RIKG 0yt H
45 137-46805 KHIFE BAR DRIVIRG LEVER SHAFT AR BETHLAT- 2T 1

- 30 —

From the I|brary of: Supenor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16, FEED CAN COMPONENTS
EFFN 153

@ s
aoj & & aa
i

- 31 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCH A Oy
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. PAATRATT FaTY 1
2 $S-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v?3¥" 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
3 137-55905 HAHDLE STOPPER AVFTA ZMYR° (1)
4 137-530049 HANDLE SHAFT AVYTAYTY uRy (1)
D 137-52902, SPRING e ARTR JTINTR )
6 B1527-512-00E  SPRING AHIn"% {1
7 139-01319 HAHDLE CRANK MR BT (1)
& 137-56101 HANDLE SEAFT RUFT R (1)
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT LV A S (1}
_1g¢ | SB-3080006-00  BALL BEARING U |/ ML b2 A1 N b
8| 137-55814 ELUTCH SHAFT L I T L ) {tn
12 S$S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E33¥T 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RiHG oy i
14 139-38600 STOP CAM 34y 4 1
15 137-5330G LOHW-SPEED CAN F4uh B 1
16 S8-7151410-TP  SCKEW 15/64-28 L=14 WEIFYT 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING LU YTYIY 1
13 35-3660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= PAXDT 1/4-40 L=0 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B hODRTHRST MR B 1
20 .. 5S-9241513-CP ___SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 = . nyRETAd 3/8-18 L=15 1
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A BLOBETRRYT OAETAR 1
22 137-54510 SHAFT YabTd AUETRITY 1
23 137-54265 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT i B 1
24 €5-080121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AIAEEI- 23 i
20 85-8600530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 l= 4.5 EAZS° 1/4-40 1=4.5 1
26 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= bARST 1/4-40 L=6 1
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHIHNG IrEs ARTARYTY 0 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR QIL SEAL I AETAR AA{RI-K 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING COGHHEC. DB RYTRRRETL YT 2
30 ... S8-612105G-8P  SCREY 3/16-26 [= 9.5 b3y 3/16-28 1L=9.5 (4
31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIH a-By WPTRR Ly (4}
32 Ol 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 AV MTEZ{113) 1
33 HO1  137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 Y agT Az (183} 1
34 WP-0480806-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 L3373 4,8%8.4%0.8 14
_35 S3-7111410-TP _ SCREN  11/64-40 L=14 {537 11/64-40 |=14 ——14
36 137-54007 YASHER Yanh FIARTHTE 1
37 139-384G2 HANDLE SHAFT METAL APV AR 1
38 138-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER NPT RYTY ARReT 1
39 139-38709 VORM GEAR SHAFT YA~k AYTRRYTY 1
40 L3-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM, A3ARBI- 93 . 1
41 $5-88G0330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=3 (h
42 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARET 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
43 137-54106 FEED CAH DRIVIHG GEAR Bh UETH AR 1
44 S5-8660616-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 138-38303 YORM GEAR A-h MITAR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING Y39F AR 1
47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONHEC. B39$di- ¥y 1
43 SS-8660310-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY™ 1/74-40 L=8 1
49 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 1.=6 PARST 1/4-40 L=6 1
1/ E 33-6151412-TF _SCREN 15/064-28 L=14 LRI ERTAY 15/04-28 1
ht YP-0G12056-S0  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 EIRThT R 8.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT PipL ¥Y i
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGKENT, 2 WAZHVETA A 1
b4 137-53116 FEED CAM Y1k ]
1) 137-53405 KHIFE TRIPRIHG SEGHENT Az #hTerd) 1 .
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGHENT, 2 27424 244 A 1
57 137-563b12 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1% ENESE SN D B7 i
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPIHG SEGHENT RG.1 2T 41y FAbA L

Note ( @& 1801....SEE PAGE 57

- 32 —

57 w—JBMHE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD TENSION CONPONENTS
Fol &

T—._—__—_J

\

S T
T

From the library of: SuperiBraééwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NG ROTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION I dtv
1 SS-8110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¢ 2
2 SD-08503056-TF  HIRGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2T D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60603 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B P24 24242 B 1
4 137-60509 TEXSION RELEASE PLATE A TR 2R AR A i
5 . 137-47506 SPRING AAYETY 3Y8 eyatHAT 1
G §3-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 =14 QYBS7IAT AL 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRAHK HO.3 2TA34b2AR 9F7 1
8 137-60306 LEVER CRAHK RO.Z 24242 9T 1
g 137-60905 TEHSION KELEASE ROD KD.2 27 424baRd DY !
10 SD-0530221-5P  HIHGE SCREM D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2Tvry” D=5.3 H=2.2 2
11 137-61200 TENSICK RELEASE ROD HO.3 XTA34RIAL 0YRT 1
12 137-60301 ARM 19 9%° 1
13 Sb-0840321-5P  HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 K= 3.2 ¥ uay bsb6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-06840321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 W= 3.2 FTury B=6.35 H=3.2 2
ih 137-60202 RQD {rady Eyp” 1.
16 SS-7150740-5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 2/RLFFYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0840321-SP  HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 K= 3.2 FTVRYY D=6.35 H=3.2 |
i8 137-60400 LINK BRACKET ARody Uit 1
19 137-60103 LIKK Thahy YUy 1
20 (S-1401014-8P  THRUST COLLAR A3A09x 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATIRG ARH SRR Tl Il 1
22 SD-0640301-TP  HIRGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 vyt D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 S5-8121010-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 bI3Ry” 3/16-28 L=19 2
24 137-59807 HOTCH ArohYy FET0 SV 1
23 137-59808 . SPRIMG . . . . . Abndy U¥y ThIe ATR .
28 137-59659 ACTUATING LIKK ASH. 1hasy $:7H)UY 43 1
21 SD-0802001-SP  HIKGE SCREW D=6 H=20 FAVED A 1
28 137-61309 TERSIOH RELEASE PLATE NO.3 RUA34PARA 4% i
29 139-40051 THREAD TEHSTON HO.1 (COMPL.) 241 frfavs (hyat ) 1
30 H8-6160520-5P  WUT  1/4-24 DUBGIYL 1£4-24 {12
31 B2019-372-008  TENSION POST HD.Z 242 ARFT-IRT- (1)
32 137-60707 PIM ¥ A14b3rd 0y (13
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hF2-9%5 (2)
34 83107-804-000  THREAD TEHSION DISK PRESSER {R$2-29% 491 (1)
36 B3116-761-000  TENSION SPRING HO.2Z 2742 AR£I-Y0" 3 (1
36 B3112-704-000  TEHSIGN 3SFRING BUSHING ATF 1YY (1)
37 118-56703 TEREAD TEHSIOE PICK-UP (REDD AF 5299933 (7H) (1
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION HO.Z2 (COMPL.) 2742 ARFIIY YT 1
39 119-56901 THREAL TEHSIOH KNOB, YELLOW AFF39Y93 (§) (1}
40 B3112-704-000  TEHSTON SPRING BUSHING NS o) (1)
41 B2017-372-000  TEHSTON SPRING NG.1 2741 ARFE-INTR (1}
42 B83107-804-000  THREAD TENSIONW DISK PRESSER ArFI-987 AL {13
43 B3128-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {Ff3-943 (2}
44 137-81002 TENSION PGST NO.2 2TA24FIYY AT {1
45 _ . BS-6150440-5P  NUT 15/64-28 .. cweyEvy 15/64-28 (1)
40 B3120-704-000  THREAD TEXSION SPRING FELT fRFA-90" 78T Tikb (1
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION HO.3 (COMPL.) 2743 ARFEIY (2T 1
48 119-56802 THREAD TEHSICK KNOB, BLUE ARF29188 (P4) (1}
49 83112-704-000  TERS10K SPRING BUSHIKG ATE 7T {1)
20 B3i21-111-060 TENSION SPRING, HO.2 _ ArAL ARFA-YAT (1l
51 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSIOH DISK PRESSER fHF3-589 34 {1
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TEHSION DISK fHF3-943 {2)
53 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-4P SPRING AMPYRT R 1
b4 B3111-761-000  TEHSION POST HOD.3 A=k - (1
H) 137-615Q7 TENSIGN POST SOCKET 243 ARFAOIET R4 (L
56 $5-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 {1
57 RO-0852001-00  RUBBER RING Qyui” (1
58 R3118-552-D0C  TEHSION RELEASE PIN, HO0.2 Ab2dd "y D |
by $S-8150766-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7.0 bAxo™ 15/64-28 L=T 1
il SS-8150410-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 L PARYT 15/64-28 L= 2
61 B3118-652-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIH 4h244 E° H 1

- 34 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. LUBRICATION HECHANISE COMPONENTS
BB iR

From the library of: Supe‘ri&f’ Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION voov A A Gev
1 139-41483 GIL TANE A& COWPL. F1y2RVY A YHITY i
2 C0-3030000-00  OIL WICK gy (¢.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE 5292507 ARDYTATY (1}
4 137-86308 OIL TAHK A FELT 19250 ATLAM {1)
5 ~41455 TANK & BIREKE B.COMPL. a2V AT {U-VB Yot (1)
6 HX-0000400-00  NYLOW RIVET FARUIATYE (3)
7 137-66100 OIL TANK A 2234 (1)
8 B3541-012-000 Ol #ICK - vy (i)
9 C0-3630000-00  0IL WICK 14y 0.5

10 $S5-7126910-TF  SCREY 3/1G-28 L=9 ... .. . .. ALy 3/16-28 L=8 3
11 R0-0881901-00  RUBBER RING LIETN i
12 137-65805 SUAFT a2 FUUYLTH 1
13 137-65804 OIL ¥INDOW b 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER g1 7R R4 1
15 . S5-7081110-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 [=10.5 2A332” 9/64-40 L=10.5 !
16 B3521-280-000 QIL SPOHGE FUVY MR Y- 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUR*Y F1-24% 1
18 B3534-012-000  GARKET Ry 8
19 $SQ-1110402-H7.  CONHECTING SCREW F1-7T LU TRY” 8
20 . BP-2000000~00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 | S A A 0,1
21 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE JLAuF2-7" 2
22 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH Ry MU 1
23 SS-5111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 139-41158 0il. SUPPLY FELT A ASH. Hf-L¥1TI6R A(23) 1
25 RO-0360802-00  RUBBER RING (EL 1
26 ¥S-3110420-SP  KUT 11/64-40 aysh s 11/64-40 i
27 TA-0180401-H0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Mtk D=1.8%¥2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000 QIL WICK pua- 1y )
29 £0-2020000-00 QIL YICK ayy 1.4
30 SS-7110350-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 1.=3 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1.
31 137-65607 OIL COHHEC, ARK 192 LUroeFt 1
32 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B LTSTAE TL AV TS 15075 RN 1
33 S0-1120451-MZ  CONNECTIHG SCREW F1-TLUEYRY” 1
34 137-67603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKIRG ALY BAT - ATy 42 1
35 S5-4120615-SP _ SCREY¥ 3/16-28 L=6 I ayt 3/16G-28 L=B 1
36 $S-T150740-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TAL3RY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE T UV - ATy 1
38 B3534-155-000  PLURGER TP 1
a9 13767405 PLUHGER A VP | 1
10 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRIHG FERuyT g dRIATE 2
41 CO-30006000-F0  QIL FELT wyE" TIAE 0.1
42 139-409803 OIL VICK & 7925 e yadTYLIY A 1
43 130-41257 FELT ASH. HoraTIA (43) 1
44 BT-0500300-E& OIL TUBE AlLEyFi-T (6.2)
45 0 137-28%068 QIL RETURH FELT COHMEC, PIPE FRVTY JIARE_R291A° {7° {1
45 138-41307 pIL RETURK FELT PIPE B AT AP AT 477 n
47 139-41208 0It, RETURN FELT b VUEL- IS A {1
48 101-26801 01t TUBE HOLDER LERT NS 2
49 139-41000 QIL WICK B PEEPE SV PELL STV 1
50 138-40705 FELT GUIDE & _ YA-h F292TERRIVIL A i
51 RD-0G91801-00  RUBBER RIHG Uy 1
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREW AT Y FadbhEd” 1
53 139-29302 ADJUSTING SHAFT Pea el Fagbyyth 1
54 $5-8120410-SP  SCREW IS EM 1
55 139-25203 QIL_¥ICK HOLDER R YL 2YVRN 1
58 SS-5160510-SP  SCRE¥ 15/B64-28 L=5 FAay" 15/64-28 L=5 1
57 137-88502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATyh 2RTHATY 1
58 137-90209 OIL WICK HOLDER 1Yy 14 1
59 $5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 _ TREGFTT 16/64-28 L=T 1
60 135-30209 . LUBRICATIHG QIL ¥ICK STOPPER . _ FrdradvpT 4 3
61 $S-7120840-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=B KLY 3/16-28 L=b 3
G2 137-66407 UIL TAHK B sru25r R 1
63 137-36506 OIL TANK B FELT yah2yyy BIIAL 2
64 BP-G06G00G-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 S I-RAT 47 9Y) 0.1
G5 S$S-4150715-SP_ SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 e 3ATFYT 1D/BA-28 127 1.
G 139-41653 OIL MIMP BASE ASM, 191474 43 1
67 139-41604 0IL PUMP BASE Faga%™ 4 (n
(i}:] 139-41703 FELT & Y227 cht A (2)
60 137-85201 0IL FILTER ¥2931 74%% 2
70 B3G70-771-000  FILTER Lyr=awt g v (o
A H5-6090310-SP HUT 9/064-40 eI Ih 4/64-40 {n
12 $5-7090910-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L= 8.5 2LIEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1]
73 B1350-512-000  BUSHKING HOLDER ¥1-19F g7 tn
T4 139-41802 FILTER $19173% (1]
e B3118-352-00¢ __ THREAD. TEHSION SPRING. {hFd-¥n"3 1)
76 BT-0500300-£G  01L TUBE Fr-7" 0.7
77 137-26801 GIL DRAIN GUIDE VLYY R{2PVTA 1
78 137-66902 GIl CAP, REAR HETAL AYHAEL 23T aNvy YT 1

‘From the library of: Superior Séve?né Machine & Supply LLC



7 — Btk

®— 5 —

19, NOTOR PULLEY CONPONENTS

o ot ————— — — =

~
-
w
H

IIIIIIII

— 37 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Note ( &E&! )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

— 38 -

BIREEG (56 X—IYBH)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOGH A Qty
1 137-88155 V-BELT PULLEY ASHM. VATART° -0 (B9279) 1
2 NS-8150310-SP  HUT 15/84-28 o9h5+yh 15/64-28 (1
3 137-68205 ¥ BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VAR 7°-3 BYYAR (1)
4 ¥P-0704016-3P  WASHER 7X20X4 IR TX20%4 (1}
D 137-68106 ¥ BELT PUHLLEY VAT A 7°-Y (1)
] SB-1150002-00  BEARING AT (1)
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RING 35 CH akA9 35 (1)
8 SB-1501101-8P  HINGE SUREW D=14,5 H=11 T D=14.5 H=11 (1)
9 137-68304 ¥ BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VATAR 770 PUYr{ 1

210 $5-9151540-S8  SCREW 15/84-28 =10 YY" AL 15/64-28 [=15 1

11 137-68403 ¥ BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATEL 77 -0 BEYERTA RAAR 1
12 Wp-08510566-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 EIPTAT2 6.56X11X1 2
13 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/34-28 L=11 ook A+ 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 WP-0651056-3D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 337 % 6.5X11X1 1
15 S5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/04-28 {=7 ATy 15/64-28 (=7 1
16 #01  MTJ-YHOO5400 V-BELT, 54 Va"Ah DAguf 1
17 #01  NTJ-VMOOGOGO V-BELT, 60 INCH VATRE 1
18 #01  137-69302 HOTOR PULLEY, S50HZ 3300 SPH -k %) 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASH. o224 B3 i
A I CMTI-HS00004S . SCREW _SET % PUYTETLF %3 4
21 WS-0802010-KN  SPRING WASHER ©.0X15.0X2.0 ATRETETR GX1642 (4)
22 VP-0850002-8SC  WASHER 8.5X18%1.8 E38TA7 2 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
23 H3-8200710-SN  HUT 5/16-18 2y ryr 5/16-18 (4)
24 HTJ-US000000 MHOUNTEHG BOLT 2474 FUYTAT AR 4
25 BHE -GSETQ0G3 SCREW SET FPM ) 4
26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATEETH R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
27 NM-50606001-SE  NUT M6 gYRyEYE MG 13 (4)
28 SH-9063213-CH  SCREW H6 L=32 Oy5a~AF M6 L=32 (4)
29 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L34 h7 % 6.1X18.5%2 (4
30 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 _bA%FyT 15/64-28 L=12 0 . 2
31 NTJ-HGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION I aYeay 4



ETY PLATE COMPONENTS
71— k%

REF.HO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGON S Oy
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE COMNHEC. % R TR A & e a7 1
2 S5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT23T 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 ¥P~0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 LigThT 3 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE PUETY 77 L-b (1N
e SD-0600401-50  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2" vey” D=6 f{=4 (1)
6 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRIRG 9 AT (1
7 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3782 8,5X13X0.8 (1
] B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIHG PLATE ATV b MY AR (1)
9 85-7160740-SP  SCREW 15/6G4-28 L=7 QRLIFYT 15/64-28 L=7 (1}
10 137-723207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE PRty 7" b-b PU9RETA (1)
11 HS-6620310-SP  RNUT 3/16-32 gyt 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2XG RV 2X8 (1)
13 137-72553 HOTOR PYLLEY COVER CONNEC. -2 T -UART - FYITY 1
14 B7272-731-000  COYER MOUHTING BRACKET B FAT-MYTET B (1)
19 . HS-6110310-SP. _NUT 11/64-4C . 22huIvR 11/0G4-40 -(8)
15 SS-7110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-49 L=7 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
17 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.3%8.4X0.8 E3FTHTE 4,8%8.4K0.8 (8)
18 B7271-781-000  COVER MOUNTIHG BRACKET & BAT-FUSEET A (2)
i9 137-72504 MGTOR PHLLEY COVER £-2-77 Y= PAT - (1)
20 WP-0501016G-SC _ WASHER DX10.DX1 L33 "2 GXI0,5X1 3
21 SK-345200CG-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=20 AEREST D=4.56 1220 3

From the library of: Superi6r3§eTNing Machine & Supply LLC



21, SPECTAL SPEC COMPUNENTS

SR RR B AR
— . . : .
For plain knife For” bar tacking
FAZH (P0% decrease)
| ALEHA (20%H)
13~21

S | b

For bar tacking
(P0% increasg)
FLEnm (20%58)

& &

For large size plain knife
ABAZFERA AR

24 25

For bar tacking (B0% increase)
Hit¢R (50%H)
27
oo 34 35 36 37
|28 [ ,t\ z'/;,ﬁé ’/ ,L— .
1 1 —
L0 — — 2 : ‘95
Ges = Lo (2 o=
REF. N0 HOTE PRET Hi3. PESCRIPTION L v A i 0oy
1 137-71208 RATTOH-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHWISE TRV E hLAY Y- ) !
2 137-82909 GAUFGE (LENGTHWISE. B1 FURLPE Ry PR I
3 137-73502 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE I VISR VE UL MR L WY ]
4 137-71357 GallGE ASM.. CROSSYISE LR ERRRY -7 i
5 L 137-71308 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE. _CROSSYISE CATEVPE dLwl ¥TeiTaadl_ _ __ih
3} TF=-060087G-30 Y¥ASHER G.5X13X0.8 L2787 G, OA13X0.8 e
7 55-5121050-3P SOREN 3/1G-28 1= 0.5 v 3/16-28 L:9.56 2
8 BIBOB-771-A00 YORK CLAMP CHECK. KRIT GOOD 11 4 i
9 137-85100 VORK CLANP CARRIER IFOR KHIT} LPF U SRE VL WAL X L] 1
18 B2702-047-LOA KHIFE ) A3 142 wail N L
11 B2702-047-M0R KiLIFE A2 0S8 YaE) 1
12 B270Z-047-H04 K$IFE 3447 23 E/4 a3} 1
13 B2745-7T1-FO0  KHIFE 1/47 L NI PREY ]
14 E2745-771-Rh00 KNIFE 3/8° 43 3/8 (Fva-) 1
1% B2745-771-169  KHIFE 1/2° A3 142 i
16 B2745-F71-K00  KHIFE A/8" A% 5,78 1
17 B2745-FT1-H00 KHIFE 3747 24 374 1
13 E2745-T71-F00 KIHIFE /87 ALTAE rEnea-d i
19 B2V4R-771-000 KHIFE 17 RN i
4] . B2T45-TTI-RQ0_ KMIFE 1-1/87. . . A L-1A8 A Fiva-t 1
21 R2745-771-500 KHIFE 211747 A1 1-1/74 i
22 R274G-TT1-000 KHIFE GUARD A30r 12 b
23 137-82800 THROAT FLATE IR EIESIPALT I
24 137-30503 ENIFE 1-1/27 ARLFAY 1-1/727) t
25, 13739602 KU IFE _GUARD — Azar{y .1
26 137-39404 THROAT PLATE LURS IS FIIPEDY i
27 137-271686 BOBBIN CASFE ASH. LAETR YELT AR B L A i
28 137-27458 BOBB[# CASE COMNEC R R TELT ATt B L EVI i
29 137-29704 BUEBL¥ CASE SPRING IRFL TG WU R Lk
30 _137-94003 BAR TRIPRING SEGMENT HO.2 2¥ E MR Vo VI A S TV L) 1
n 137-93908 BAR TRIPPING SEGHENT WOD.1 2¥ EAREE VR A% AL 1
32 137-52209 BAR TRIPPIHG SEGHEHT HU.1 A1 AVE AL (Z050P ) 1
33 137-62308 BAR TRIPPIKG SEGMFEHT HO.2 B4 2 durTA AL 1
34 1 37-02506 BAR TRIPPI#G SEGMEHT HO.1 1 AURTARLIBOKIP Y 1
3L 1372520645 Bk TEIPPIiO SEGHENT RO, 2 274 2 ANFTAALLGORUF) i
36 137-53504 EFLEASE TRIPPIHG SEGMENT 1 EME SR -3 T T2 i
37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIFPIKG SEGHENT 2 274 2 £h2% DLIGORUF) 1
38 B1552-181-00L  Oit FELT 141 11JL) 1
39 B1552-782-00L.  OIL FELT 141 {211.) 1
L B15562-782-00L OLL FEMT ... . URUR: & 3 S %1 1Y 1
41 B1GRZ2-784-00L 0IL FELT 11 (4JL) i

— 40 -

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. TABLE COMPONENTS
Rt B 5%

— 41 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. BDESCRIPTICHN E ¥ X Qty
1 139-0260G TABLE (G.P HOTOR) FI R {(AYAY €2 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER TES A 1
3 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=3.1 =16 TV D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000  GIL REMOVING FUMNEL 77 5%% YTa-1° 1
5 111-59207 _DRAMER SUPPQRT.___ Ty 891 2
) D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER T YRR - 1
? SK-3311600-SC  WOGD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 HEIRYS D=3.1 L=16 6
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Z3vy (r9a°9) 1
g B8102-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. IIEPIIF” (V1) (1
10 SK-3513800-SE  WOOD SCREW 5.1%38 vhREVEYS 5.1X38 0 {4y
1 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"4 3BI bA4R (2)
12 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 MRS AL HE 1,220 (4)
13 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER B.6X15%1.4 AT E % 8,BX15X1.4 (1)
4 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 572 8. 7TX18X1.6 (4)
15 B8111-373-NAQ _ STAY RIGHT ASM. ¥$19337 (43) I & ) I
16 $D-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 £ vEyt D212 H=43.1 (4)
17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X3 ATEPTHT R 12.5%X21.5X3 (1)
18 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.0X2.2 B354 92 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET FEVFI- bR4Y (2)
20 B8110-373-H00  GAP SV W 1o YAl (1)
21 HH-G120003-SE  NUT M12 nyprIYE Wi2 332 {4)
22 B8108-555-0GA0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP FY97°YE FA-E9FYT 93 (4)
23 WP-0871802-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 EFETHT 7 8, 7TX18X1.6 (2)
24 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 SK-9082023-SE  SCREY M8 1=20 oYaET A M8 1=20 (2)
26 R8101-373-#A0  UPPER LKG, LEFT ASM. PIERILETY (23) (1
27 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YR AL HE 1220 (1)
28 VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 AT 8.8X15X1.4 &8
29 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%X1.6 L3 H % 8. 7X18X1.6 n
230 ... 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77Ty kRt 4 (1}
31 KM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 9351y M8 (1
32 B8107-373-4A0  LOWER STAY ASH. Jay$29 (93) (1)
33 B8105-373-HA0  SIDE STAY ASM. 239523 (93) (1
34 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 2505 A2 R (5977 9) (2)
35 GPF-06070000 . PEDAL MAT. NS 0T S 2y
36 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW MB L=12 EEIAT A HB L=12 (4)
37 WS-0621210-XR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 METENE 6, 2X11.4%1.2 (4)
38 YP-06871016-SE  ¥WASHER 6.7X13X1 L34 % 6, 7X13X%1 (4)
39 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FadbYay (2)
40 SH-9082023-SE  SCREY W8 [=20 gyauET AL M8 L=20 (4)
41 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 9 H % 8, 7X18X1.6 (8)
42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET F3MY YTy (1)
43 B8153-771-006  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACRTAYTY (2)
44 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 TTYva (4)
45 GPF-0606¢000 _ PEDAL . . AT e i
46 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.GX15X1.4 AMEE R 8.6X15%1.4 (4)
47 HM-B0B0721-SE  NYT M8 nYFIIye M8 (1)
48 B8103-373-HA0  STAY LEFT ASH. 3£ €3 Y (13) (1)

— 42 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COXPONENTS

H
SRALEE - YIRS X BB

.....,..._..._______________________.___...!

— 43 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HD HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGH £y 3 4 Qv
i 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASY. 12797 (13) 1
2 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. {ra593°R V3 {2)
3 111-84009 SPOOL RETATNER {325 LR (2)
4 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIR AFeEET Y (2)
_5 . B3311-012-000_ SPGOL REST CUSHIOQH . Ab23ays™
4] 111-83002 SPOOL REST £33% 97873 {2)
7 SH-60G1610-SC SCREW HB L-=18 viaxy™ HE L=15 {2)
8 111-84306 THRED GUIBE ARM JOTKT {FRT 97T VAR {2)
g 111-84108 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fRRFRTY RXTITh (1)
10 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE {2795 B {2)
11 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {FETTY () {1
12 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROB JOINT 2739 UHETF {1
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV MGX0.8 L=14 AT 379 MBXG.8 L=14 {2
14 HE-BO50001-SE  HUT H5X0.8 T Fyr HSX0.8 1v2 {2
S T 111-83605. . SPCQOL REST ROD. LOWER . 1R 2709 _ (%) —
16 HA0-11532000 CBRD STAPLE AT AFYICR {3)
17 ¥S-0510002-K¥  SPRING WASHER ATRETETX 5.1X9.2%1.3 {2
18 HH-BO50001-SE  HUOT M5X0.8 HYIEYE HHX0.8 132 (2}
19 B3317-704-000 HUT Ci15 {RRFET - FATYE ()
20 ¥P-1702600-S0  WASHER 17%30%2.5 LT 17X30%2.8 (2) .
21 D3310~555-D00  RUBBER WASHEE AFRFE - AT -uata {2)
22 ¥S-~1643202-KR  SPRING YASHER ATFETH R 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT RCGB  COMREC. (WANEE ST AN Tl 1
24 G5405-181-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR b= 44357~ {1)
25 137-71704 . __RUBBER E€AP R ERERT R oA
26 B3317-704-060  HUT (15 ARRFRT - FATYR (23
27 WP-1702800-80  WASHRR 17X30¥2.8 LA 1TX30X2.6 )
28 WS-1843202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR R 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)

_ 44 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH -79INS-1 (1)
LBH-TGINS-1 SRS (1

i _—ﬁ_i — (Lf% Hi_ |lé

From the library of: Superi6r4§eTNing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.H0 HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S At
1 K8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FUUU-F 27-%- 43 1
2 $5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EMag 10977y yya™y 1
4 137-77453 HAGHET BASE A ASH. R)TEIE MIYFRTL Pyt A (1}
3 K4007-110-0AB  MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASH. a2k PIWTRT{ B 43 (11
4 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.38X3.4X0.8 L33t hTE 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2}
7 S8-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 T/ETRIT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
3 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMI9 2 a7 -y »3 (1)
9 H4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR MFT RS- (1}

10 137-74203 PRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMa#y 7h"97" -y (1)
11 55-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PAxyT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B - FA-E9° Y LAXYT B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7= hnt- 1
14 $3-1121010-3P  SCREW RN 3
15 137-77502 GROUHD WIRE ASH. 230V 7-22-17 3 {380V} 1
16 $3-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 LsY” 11/64-40 1.=12 3
17 137-74104 STATOR BASE AF-% 0 BEERT4 1
18 WP-0450826-3C  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Lig™H % 4.5X10%0.3 2
19 HAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE I A SO VA ¥ 9
20 HX-0001300-0A CARLE CLIP TuFuET 2T hE 0.4
21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREV D=4.1 L=20 WRERFYT D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-763b6 TRURK CORD ASH. faor4 a-b7 53 1
23 139-02304 TARLE (E HOTOR) FREE-2- 349) 2
24 HX-0013500~-00  CABLE CLANP F-TRRYY z
P4 SK-1312501-3C . WOOD SCRE¥ D=3.1 (=25 L3aTARYT D=3.1 L=2h. 2
26 137-76166 STOP-HOTION SWITCH ASH. FUWY 9Ty a49FuR

21 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=6 2

— 46 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBE-791NS-1 (2)
LBH-79INS-1  HH#n (D

From the library of: Supeﬁo?Séwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESERIPTION - R | Qty
1 KX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP -7 RS0 2
A $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 1.=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW JUANT SARLYNT3hY 1
4 139-44400 SPRTHG T EDEAS RV TR A SR P 1
- - 139-44509 __ . SPEED CHANG-OVER CAM . v5M'3¥33adh 1
6 HS-B15G310-SP HUT 15/64-28 IR Y 15/64-28 1
7 #01  HTJ-VM0OGL600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VATAR BG4V S 1
3 139-44301 HOOR A T ACEM) 1
g 139-44103 STOP-MOTON FRAME EM39 23" U7L-4 1
i 139-44202 SEITCH PRESSER PLATE At 4542 1
11 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 33" 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SH-6032002-TP  SCREW N3X0.5 L=20 QYRR A M3X0.5 1=20 2
13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ABYNT - 1
14 HAD-11802H00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER FEVES TN 2
15 SH-4031403-SC  SCREY M3XQ.H L=14 FATARYT YIXO. 5 L=14 2.
16 137-74609 STOP-HOTIOK LEVER BRACKET EHay %57y 7u-4 MIRYYT4 1
17 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET A49F WurRt4 1
18 137-74806 SWITCH BASE A49F PIYAR 1
19 $$-4120915-8p  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=0 2
20 ..801  MIS-POO8QOBO. MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80  ®-27°-w %38 . 1 .
21 137-75465 SOLEHOID ASH. SRYETIILIALY (FYaT ) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-NOTICH BAR ASH. PRSIV 7 A I & S (1}
23 137-75705 SPRING IRV AMTY AR (1}
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR SR ERVEE PE 3 (1}
25 . _B3-6000430-3P  NUT 1/4-40 nyA212h 1/4-4Q (13
20 $$~7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IREIFYT 15/84-28 L=7 {4)
27 137-75507 SOLEHOID THSTALLING BRACKET PRV LT (1)
28 HK-D040001-5C  NUT M4 YBYITE H4X0.7 192 (31
29 137-75804 SPRING IRV BRI (1)
30 137-75457 SOLENGID ¥y yLAET 43 (i
3l RB1432-761-00¢  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ey oAvEy 4w - 779 1
32 $S$-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 32y 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYFEFRATILAT - 2BYAT 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE E{S TR MRS i
35 137-1530% STOP-KOTIGH PRESSER PLATE TRETY 2342 1
36 $5-4120815-Sp  SCREW 3/10-28 L=9 FATRET 3/16-28 L=8 2
37 $S-9154540-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 DYAPET AR 15/64-28 [=45 1
38 KS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 B339 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEYER TENSIGHK SPRING TIREXARTY LAT-AT R 1
_40Q 139-01178 EM_SIRE BELT COVER COMPL, LELN IRV A 0 3 S
41 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT Uy ATAMIRT - 3TY (13
42 RE-0400000-K0  E-SKAPED SHAP RIKG (4HM) Ed™5ri7 4 (2)
43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. JHLy ATAMEN - (73) (1}
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT T ATAMEAT - TIAR (2)
45 137-77305. _ BELT GUIDE ATAE BTART A (1)
46 S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= B (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE PREY ATARAAT - RYFRTA {1
48 Th-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG By 0=12.5 L=4 1

Note ( iE&C Y#01... SELECTIVE PART (SEE PAGE 58)

— 48 —

BB (56 ~ - Y &)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. FXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T$2NS, T928S-1
LBH 792NS, T92NS- | & 1T 8.5

27, EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR LBH-
LBH-TH3NS, T93NS-1 HHI &

—q

93KS, T93NS-1

4]

Eno

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBY

- T94NS, TH4NS-1
LBH-T94NS, 794NS-1 FH M & ad

From the library of: Supe?io4r98"ewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PARET HO. DESCRIPTION I Oty
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 184 aviy MTR{184) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAE. 197 A3y TR0 1
3 138-46454 WORK CLAKP CHECK 2 ASH. THI7Y{2) 73 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 131 1
5 137-60003  GUIDE, 2 . v e — I
6 B2762-047-000 XNIFE 1" A2 1407 1
7 B2702-047-50¢  KNIFE 1-1/4° 3z 1-1/4 1
3 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 2Ry TR (216) 1
9 137-53008 SPUK GEAR, 96 A9F MR (96) 1
10 139-46553 WORK CLAWMP CHECK 3 ASH. T9IFP3 0 1
11 B1552-783-000  ¥WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 181 1
12 137-31000 GUIDE, 3 VPV 1
13 137-81208 WORK CLAWP CARRIER, 4 2749 {2 (4) 1
14 139-33502 HEEDLE THREAB TRIMHMER CAM 4 PI4MEY Az 8T oys(4) 1

15 L 137-57506 . . _SPUR GEAR. 250 Ihy AR (250) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 ahy AT (81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 2v(4) 1
18 139-4B652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM., FHIPY 4 % 1
19 B1552-784-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 191 1
20 B2740-774-008  KNIFE 1-1/2" Az i-1/2 |-
21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 39 937 (4} 1
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COWPL. MARET 40927 9) 14) 1
23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. AAR27 4 (53) (4) (1)
24 139-34401 KHTFE FITTING BASE DRAMRT AZPUYFRT A (1)
LS 138-34500 DRIVING KHIFE yRAMRY PTHAL (1)
26 139-346049 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE PRI TR AR (n
27 139-34708 FIXTRG KNIFE YE4RYY a7 (A2 (1)
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PYLLER VESEEN VALY (1)
29 139-344906 LINK B VREERY VY B {1
3¢ 139-25002 Liflk C i} JEAHAY U2y (1)
31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE W{2{4) (1)
32 p2522-232-p00  PIN JIITY A3HL LT (1
33 S$-6110430-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L3gy” 11/64-40 L=4 (1
34 SS-6110430-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L#y” 11/64-40 L=4 ap
35, . 83:-6110480-5P. . SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 Lps” 11/64-40 |.=4.3 (2
36 S5-4080310-SP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=3.4 ATET 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2
37 SD-0640321-SP  HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2TUEYT D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
38 SS-7110340-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 THeFEYT 11/64-40 1= 3, 1)
39 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 AR B/64-40 1.=4.8 {2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-791NK, 791NK-1)
LBH-TOINK, TOINK-1 ¥ H 3

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T792NK, 792NK~1)
LBR-T92NK, 792NE-1 BRI &M

11

12

b e e e =

b o - ——

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK, 793NK-1)
LBE-793NK, 793NK-1 WG

24

~ 51 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART Hg, DESCRIPTICHN e ¥ A A Oty
1 #01 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, X ¥4IV K- K 1
2 D1508-771-K00  ¥ORK CLAMP CHECK (K) M K 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE X M4%(K). 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC R EYTTe K 1
5o . 139-4515%  THREAD TEMSION COMPL. HG.1.__ 41 ArrRs U 1
6 B3128-012-400 TENSTON SPRING 4b$3-307% A (1)
7 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. #0.3 243 43y (9279 (K) 1
8 B3129~012-A00  TENSION SPRING ARFT-UATE A (1
9 #02  137-59006 SPUR GHAR, 126 WY M A (126) 1
10 #02  137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 164 EY A AT (164) !
11 #02  137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 184 gy A AR (1684) 1
12 #02  137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 IRy MTRe(107) 1
13 137-80803 GUIDE, 2 9y 2 1
14 #01  137-82107 KOOK TIMING GAUGE, X A PELT R AR § 1
A5 137-82057 __ HOOK COHKEC H2 yuaty K 1
16 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASM. 17y (2} 73 1
17 D1508-772-%00  WORK CLAMP CHECK {2K) 11 X 1
i8 138-45158 THREAD TEHSION COMPL. RG.1 2741 fh#any (vt (D) 1
19 B3128-012-400  TENSION SPRING AbF3-9R7F A _ (1}
20 139-45258 THREAD TENSIGH COMPL. HNO.3 342 4b$38% (a9 (0 i
21 B3128-012-400  TEXSION SPRING {hF3-9P % A {n
22 R2702-047-000 KMHIFE 1" Py EVE 1
23 137-82305 HEEDLE PLATE X MA%(K) 1
24 #02  137-58107 SPIR GEAR, 218 Y MTAR(216) 1
25 #02__ 137-58008 ..SPUR GEAR. 96 . 9HY A7TAR(86) 1
26 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4" 22 1-1/4 1
27 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 ¥y 3 1
28 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K e S E V0 A N 1
28 137-82057 HOOK COMKEC #e ryate K 1
30 138-46553 YORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASM. IV N3 1
31 DIS08-773-K00  ¥ORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 141 K 1
32 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K Mz {K) 1
33 139-45159 THREAD TEHRSION COMPL. 8.1 541 AR5V (4937 9) (K) 1
34 B31249-012-400  TEHSION SPRING {b$3-90"F A (1}
35 139-4DB258 J&WM@M&)___J_
36 83129-012-A00  TENSIGH SPRING A AFF3-UAN 1 A {n
Note { {¥EC )#0l....ACCESSGRIES PART { i
#02....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 57) RIS (57 ~N— i i

—- 52 _

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR SUBC[{;{\SSES (LBH-TO4NK, T94NK-1)
oo

LBH-794NK, 794NK-1 B

32.

|
|
I
i
i
1

|||||||||||||||||

From the library of: Supeﬁo?BS“éwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 HNQTE PART H0. DESCRIPTIODHN TR S Oty
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, &1 avhy ar R (81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 258 Wy MR (2568) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 ¥4 . 1
4 #Ot 137-82107 HOGK TIWIRG GAUGE, K A RAIVRT ¥y K 1

L o 138-28803  __ YORK CLAMP ARM 4 AL ¥ {4y 1.
B 137-51208 WORKK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 77349 {?(41 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSIGH CORPL., HG.1 2741 4RFAY (52T (KD {

8 B3129-012-A006  TERSIGHN SPRING ARFI-INTR A 1
g 139-45258 THREAD TENSIOH COMPL., HO.3 2543 AL rIaTa) 10 1

216 B3129-¢12-A00 _ TEHRSION SPRING . {hFa-yn"2 A LD
11 138-33502 REEDLE THREAD TRIHHER CAH 4 ﬁU%??U AZ FET ﬁﬁbid} i
12 139-46852 YORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. $RE7 (4373 1
13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K 151 ]
14 B2745-774-00CB KNIFE 1-1/2" *21-1/2 i
15 137-82¢57 HOOK_CONHEE B2 59Ty K 1
16 138-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. (4K) MARE P gl {4K) 1
i7 $139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASHK. MR (23) (4) (1)
18 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE TRALEY AZMIUFRET 1 {1)
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE PRAFFY FTAR {n

W28 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ~  ___ 9%4F #74F"4% A
21 138-34708 FIXiNG KNIVE VRARRY 25447 (1
22 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER VS E-L AL {1
23 139-34908 LINK B PR{MEY UV B 1
24 138-35002 LIRK € PE4MEY YUY C (1}
25 137-82404 THROAT PLATE M) {2{4K) (1)
26 N2h22-232-D0¢  PIH YRITY AREL 7Y {1
21 S55-6110430-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.9 ki¥y” 11/64-40 L=4 {1
28 SS5-6110430-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 EFEY" 11/064-40 1.=4 {1
29 §5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L.=4.3 EiRY™ 11/64-40 1.=4.3 (2}
30 55-4080310-SP . SCREY 1/8-44 (,=3.4.. . FATEyt 1/8-44 L=3.4 {2y
31 SB-0640321-SP HINGE SEREW 0= B. 35 H= 3.2 27ury P=6.35 H=3.2 {(H
32 $5-7116340-SP  SCREW 11/B4-40 L= 3.2 ATV 11/84-40 L= 3.2 {1)
33 $5-2000h30-SP  SCREYW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 ARIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.8 ()

No ter

( £ ra01...

-ACCESSORIES PART

— 84 ..

DF: A0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. TAPE YEEDER COMPONENTS (Special order part)
F—/EME (FAE X&)

I
I
I
I
I
I
{ ,
i I
! i
! |
! i
! 1
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
! I
| I
| A
|
|
I
I
H
i
|
1
1
1
'
|
I
REF.K0 HNOTE FART KO, CDESCRIPTION | VI | 4 Qr
i 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASHM. F-7°2%7h (¥3) 1
p $5-8060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E33¥T 3/32-56 L=1.0Q {2)
3 BQ205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAIHER F-7° 191 A" -2- (1)
4 BO207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING 7-7° A¥IATZ (1
5 SS-7090510-SP _SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RAEIFY” 9/64-40 1=4.6 (2}
8 ¥P-0450000-S0  WASHER 4.5%8X%0.5 B3 4.0X8XG,5 {(2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-7°FuF4ATY A7 -3 {1)
3 137-85266 TAPE GUIBE PLATE CONKEC F-7°PVIANTY (FYTY) (1)
9 35-5110740-TP SCREVY 11/64-40 L= 5.5 F922Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 {1}
10 B9208-76]1-000 SET PIH F-JOPUrANT R FAET - (2}
i1l B9203-761-000 SPRING F-77 PuTAE AR {n
12 137-85268 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. F-PPURAATY (DY) {1}
13 S5-4080810-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 AT 3T 9/64-40 L=8 (23
14 137-85458 TAPE ATTACHHENT SUPPORT PLATE F-773F vy (v1TH) (2)
15 B9205-047-000  ADJUSTING FELT F-7 9% FI-bY FIA} {21
16 137-85805 REIHFORCING TAPE ATTACHHMENT F-ITTEITY (1}
17 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5%18X1.6 LT 8.5X18X1.8 (2}
18 HS-0902010-KK SPRING WASHER ©.0X15.0X2.0 ATEETE R 9X15X2 (1)
19 HS-6200710-SH KUT 5/16-18 ayhyyvk 5/16-18 (1)

From the library of: SuperTo?SSéwing Machine & Supply LLC



Vb b

D83

a{—y

GENERAL -UNE0SE MOTOR

J4. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & NOTOR PULLLY
== L

RETE—2H

97— Motor pullsy W' b Yehelt
[5awing speed| Frequency - e
Bz FEH | Axial diameter For high-sgeed Far lor-spead
(s.p.m) (Hz) #1d #19.09 #§2.7 #15.88
B &3 B £l
50 *13769104 jlk13?59905 - MTIVHOOGPOD MTOVHE05400
i 4000 80 *11769500 *13770300 *13771508 - MTJVYMOOG00C HTJ¥HO053090
: 30 137697203 *03770003 - MTJVYMOQB000 KTJYHO053GD
3000 50 117696049 *13770408 13771605 - MTJVYMOOS800 KTJYMOG5300
50 13769302 *3770102 13770904 MTJYMOJE000 MTJYMO05400
3300 60 11769704 *13770508 *13??0705 - MTJYKOOSB00D HTJ¥YMO0534G0
50 13769401 *13770201 *13?71001 MTJVKO0E300 MTJYMO05400
3000 5 1376398407 *13770607 * 3770805 - MTJVMO05700 MITJVHO05300
*Special sperification parts HRTHRI
FOR CLECTRONIC--STOP MOTOR EE-PH
|
Sewing speed| Freguency Motar pulley ;?}:Esl}rgfcglgzﬁg; at V-belt
i
(s@?&:%} El:i )ﬁ 97— 9}«%?(7r;w;nlj) VAT bh
60 "HTSP00S6080 100 HTJYHD05600
1000 50 *MTSPO0BO0BO 85 MTUVMOO5600
50 HTSPOOéSUBO- g0 MTJYMODE600
3800 B0 MTSPOQ700RB0 75 MTJYMGRE500
50 MTSPOOG00B0 a5 HTJVMODSE00
3309 60 HTSF‘UUB?;UBU 70 HTJVHODER00
a0 HTSRA075080 80 MTJYMOO0SE00
__3"?.0{} 60 ] HTSPUOBOQ?O_.._[’! g5 HTJYHO05500

H R HRLES

*Special specification parts

— g —~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE
Sy - Bk

TABLE OUF CHANGING GEANS xiapsE- BE

1. Smsll gear /|EHE 2. Larger gear A f5H

G

T e T s T e — _
No. No .

A O ;S O e Jr | 000 0B H |
T 56 | 13756200 L 13756309 :J
__B__ |80 | 13736408 347 . _137seser

c B4 13756605 B 13756705 ‘q
_ o %8 | 1373804 | 306 [ 137596903

£ 72 13757000 268 13757109 \

F 76 13757208 271 13757307 [
F— o - — — e — i — — |

H 85 13757604 242 13757703 |

1 a1 13757802 | 228 ' 13757801 ]

g 96 13758008 216 13758107 |

< 01 13758206 204 13758305 |
b 107 13758404 194 13758503 |
A 113 13758602 183 13756701 ]

N 149 13758800 174 13758909

o 126 13753006 154 13756105
A 133 13753204 156 13758303

@ 140 | 13759402 148 1375850 §

L |

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES > AfAaE

Knife Vork clamp check Fresser foot asm. Throat plate
O S S i Wam () | # @
A B =] c
/ =
: =

o) Size {,'rm Part No. &8 i Part g, S8 Part No. S Part Mo, RE
L2 1/4" {5 35) B2702-047-F00
_2"__3/_8’ [9_:53] _127{}2—04?—1'(00

3 fle" {12.4) B2702-047-L00 B1552-781-000

———> 13926654

4 | 9/46° (14 29) | 82702-047-vog | D1508-771-K00 i
. —_ - ] 13739107

5] 5/8 [13 BB] B2702-4047-K00 15782305
& | 3/4"  [18,05) ] B2702-047-N0O

7 /87 [22.23) | B2702-047-200 83552'782“[}00__|__ ~ 13945454

8 | 1" (e5.4) | B2702-047-000 | 01508-772-K0O f

s | 1.1/4" [31.75) | 92702-047-800 | 9}3p2-783-000 19945553
| 10 [1.3/8" 34.9) | B2745-774-00A |
i —_ - 51552_784_000 - ) —= 13946652 13?80408
11 | 1.4/2" (38.4) | 82745-774-008 | 01508-774-K00 | 13782404

Hote [#%) Standard medel machine is used as the stancdard for work clamp check and throat plate.
EACSHR RS KR L TnEd,
Upper side of presser foot and throat plate number 15 specified for type s and lower
side is for type k.
WaAstREEBNSSA7H, TRIFIKY S FREG>TVET,

-~ B7 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

INUMIETR [ CAaT, INIDH X OF P ARS 57 |
PART HNO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE KEF | PART HO PAGE  REF | PART HO PAGE REF
=H H i o I B {fid k-3 H RO b

BHE-GSET0003 38 20 | B26re-232-000C 24 2% | B3b34-155-000 3% 38 | HTS-POOE00BO 45 20
BE-8000000-00 36 20 | B2B13-232-000 24 24 | B3541-012-000 36 & | H4002-110-000 A6 ]
RP-9000000-00 36 64 | B2613-280-000 28 68 |B3541-012-000 36 28 | H4007-110-0AB 46 5
BT-0500300-E4 6 21 {B2619-232-000 24 27 | B35VO-771-000 35 70 | MEBZ4-110-AAD-fi 46 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 44§ BeB21-232-000 24 28 | B4127-352-000 8 13
BT-0500300-EG 36 /6 | B2623-242-000 24 16 | B7I0L1-7G]1-BAO 38 19 | WM-6040001-8C 45 28
B1107-481-000 2 28 | B264B-V71-000 24 19 | B7271-781-000 39 18 | iM-6050001-5E 44 14
B1110-286-000 14 38 | B2657-771-000 28 29 | B7272-731-00¢ 38 14 | HM-6050001-5E 44 1%
B1110-280-000 16 G2 | B2702-047-LOA 40 10 | B&101-373-HAC 42 26 | HH-6060001-5E 38 27
B1110-280-000 22 40 | B2T02-047-L00 28 03 | B310Z-373-HAD 42 9 | NM-B080721-SE 42 31
B1110-280-000 26 39 | B2702-047-HOA 40 11 | B8I10G3-373-HAQ 12 A8 | NH-8080721-5E 42 47
B1110-28¢~000 30 24 | B2T02-047-HOA 40 12 [ B8104-552-000 42 11 { WM-812G003-SE 42 21
B1110-481-000-A 2 31 | B2702-047-000 50 & |B8105-373-HAOD 42 33 | N3-GO80340-SP 445
B1111-481-0060 2 33 | B2702-047-000 B2 22 | BRIO7-373-HAQ 42 32 | HS-BOUO3I0-SP 35 7L
£1114-230-000 28 6O 1 B2T02-047-500 50 7 1 B3108-555-040 42 22 | H5-6110310-5P 4 T
B1120-352-000 2 20 }B2702-047-500 52 26 |B8110-373-H00 42 20 | NS-G110310-SP 4 46
B1133-761-000 6 33 |B2745-771-FO0 40 13 1 BB1i1-373-0A0 42 15 [HS-G110310-SP 39 15
B1135-352-000 6 29 B2745-771-K00 40 14 | B8112-552-000 42 1% | HS-6110426-SP 14 44
B1144-771-000 4 53 |B2745-771-L00 40 15 |B8153-771-000 42 43 | HS-6110420-SP 14 60
B1153-771-000 8 34 JBIZTA5-T7T1-HOO 40 18 | RBZIG-TV1-000 42 4 | HS-B110420-51 6 39
Bi162-771-000 2 2B | B2745-771-N00 40 17 | BR203-761-000 55 11 | HS8-6110420-5p 16 40
R1208-232-000 3 53 I B2745-T71-POO 490 18 | B9205-047-000 55 15 | HS-611042¢-5P 6 26
B1210-232-000 & 55 | B2745-771-000 40 19 | B9205-761-000¢ 56 3 | HS-B120310-5P 2 18
B1211-980-000 8 28 §B2745-771-R0O 40 20 | BO20T-TG1-000 55 4 | HS8-6150310-5P 4 ha
B1212-232-000 & b4 | B2V45-771-S0G 40 21 | B9208-761-000 55 10 | HS-6150310-5P 6 36
B1214-038-000 b6 40 | B2745-774-00R 50 20 HS-6150310-53P 10 28
B1220-771-000 & 20 | B2745-774-00B 54 14 | CO-2020000-00 36 29 [ HS-6150310-5F 12 1
B1223-771-000 10 &3 | B2746-771-000 40 22 | CO-3000000-F0 22 24 | HS-G150310-5P 14 27
B1223-771-000 16 24 | B2917-761-000 32 31 | CO-3000000-FO 36 41 | HS-6150310-3P 18 25
B1223-771-009 28 13 | B2924-470-000 22 28 | CO-3030006-C0 36 2 | NS-6150310-5Pp 20 31
B1224-771-008 & 59 |B3103-850-000 18 %0 | CG-3030006-00 36 0 | BS-6150310-3F 20 34
B1224-771-008 46 12 | B3107V-804-000 34 34 C5-080081B-5U 28 18 US-6G150310-5P 20 BB
B1231-771-000 8 56 |B3107-804-000 34 42 | £S-080081G6-SH 16 55 { NS-B150310-SP 22 44
B1245-372-00C 16 16 | B3107-804-000 34 51 | C3-0800816-5K 20 28 | HS-G1HD3LG-5P 24 2
B1410-771-000 10 27 | B3108-850-000 4 35 |C5-0801214-SH 32 24 | HS-G150310-8P 24 31
B1414-232-000 0 26 [ B3111-761-000 34 54 CS-10C101B-3N 32 40 | H3-G150316-5P 24 3h
B1432-761-000 20 36 | B3112-704-000 34 36 | CS-1001011-3H 22 35 | HS-61B0O316-5P 24 47
B1432-761-000 26 G | B3112-T04-000 3 a0 | CS-1401014-5p 10 7 | H5-6150310-5P 26 )
81432-761-000 30 9 | B3L1Z2-7T04-000 34 4% | CS-i4G1014-3F 12 21 | KS-6150310-5P 26 1B
B1432-761-000 30 40 | B3112-761-000 34 53 | C5-1401014-5F 34 20 | HS-6150310-5F 30 T
B1432-7561-000 48 31 | B3116-761-000 34 35 | CS-1501011-TH 3 32 | HS-B150310-5P 30 38
B1453-761-000 30  § |B3113-352-000 36 75 KS-6150310-5P 38 ¢
B1453-771-000 20 35 |} B31183-552-D00 34 B& {DI50&-YTLI-KOO hé 2 | NS-6150310-5P 43 G
Bi463-771-000 26 5 | 83118-552~H00 34 01 | D1b08-772-K0O 52 1T | HS-6150310-5P 45 28
B1453-771-000 48 13§ B3120-372-000 39 4 | D1560&-773-K00 K2 31 | WS-G15Q35Q-SP 4 23
B1507-761-000 14 2 {B3120-704-000 34 AG | DIS0B-T74-K00 54 13 | HS-6150430-SP 14 61
B1508-771-A00 40 8 1B3121-111-000 34 ho | D2DOB-282-A00 16 18 | HS-6G150430-5¢ 15 21
BE1509-012-000 14 1 ]83121-4986-000 39 & | p2522-232-D0g 20 1l ] HS-G150430-5P 26 24
B1509-761-000 14 49 | B3125-155-000 4 7 | D2522-232-000 50 32 | H5-615L0440-5P 34 45
B1511-771-000-4 14 48 | B3125-155-000 39 G | D2522-232-D00 54 26 | YS-G150810-5P 30 41
B1512-761-000 14 51 | B3l26-012-000 34 33 | b3310-555-000 44 21 | H5-G160520-SP 3 30
B1527-512-00E 32 G | B3l126-012-000 34 43 | DE113-555-B00 42 44 | US-G200520-SP 24 43
B1531-415-000 4 44 | B3126-012-000 34 52 | DB204-555-b00 42 6 | HS-6200710-5H 35 23
B1552-781-00L 40 38 1 B3129-012-400 52 i HS-G200710-5H4 Sh 1%
B1552-781-000 14 53 | B3128-012-A00 52 8 1 GBE-01G06000 20 48 | HS-6200710-5P 26 7
B15652-782-00L 40 38 | B3129-012-A00 52 B4 ¢ GPF-0GOG0000 42 45 | HS-6240630-5P 24 28
B1552-782-000 50 4 | B3129-012-A00 52 21 | GPF-OGOT0000 42 35 | HS-6280610-5P 22 45
B1552-783-00L 40 40 | B3129-012-A00 2 34§ GPF-06030000 42 39 | HS-6620310-5F 24 22
B1552-783-000 50 11 | B3129-012-A00 52 36 | GB405-161-A00 44 24 [ HS-6620310-3P 39 11
B1552-784-00L A0 41 | B3129-012-400 L 3 HS-66G0430-SP .30 16
BISE2-784-000 50 19 | R3129 012 ADO 54 10 [ IX-0001300-04 46 20 | NS-GREO43G-SP 48 26
B1602-761-000 1§ 27 | B3210-771-000 430§ HX 000550000 217

B1631-012-B00 24 b | B3214-047-000 4 4 EX-0000400-00 35 G | PS-0200002-KH 2 12
B1811-771-000 22 16 | B3214-771-000 4 43 1 HX-0012360-0a 48 1 | PS-0300082-kH 16 34
B1850-512-000 B T3 | B3Z1E-TTI-000 441 | HX-0013500-00 4 24

§19033-552-000 10 52 | B3216-047-000 4 2 RE-0G3I0TE-KP 22 52
B1905-541-A00 16 49 | B3218-232-000 4 3| MAG=11532000 44 16 | RE-2791218-KpP 22 2
B1908-505-000 10 54 | B3219-232-000 4§ | HAD-11532000 419 [ RC-3000002-KP 22 25
B2001-771-040 16 17 | B3224-771-000 4 21 | MAB-T1GO2HOO 48 14 [ RC-3500002-KP 38 7
B2017-372-000 34 1| B3311-012-000 e 5| HDP-LJOB11G0 10 5 | RC-378151&-KP 3 3
B2018-372-00S 34 31 | B3317-704-000 44 1§ | HTJ-KGCOOOOD 38 41 | RC-3781518-KP 22 49
B2412-047-000 20 32 | B3317-T04-000 44 26 | HT.I- HEGO000S 38 20 | RC-4151817 -KP 8 2
B2602-232-000 18 25 | 63320-704-100-4 44 4 | HTJ-HS000000 38 2% | RE-0US0000-R0 12 17
B2607-761-000 26 14 {B3508-230-000 36 17 | KTJ-VHOOS400 38 16 | RE-04D0D0G-KO 6 5
B2608-232-000 24 21 {B3521-280-000 36 16 | HLI-YMOOS600 A8 T JRE-040000CG-RO 48 4
B2B11-232-G0¢ a4 20 ] B3bh34-012-000 618 | HEJ-YHOORO00 3 A7 | RE-OLOBOIG-RD B 5

- B8 —




NIz = 1 CF 1. I INIDE X L P AR TS5 71
FAKT HO PAGE  REF PART NQ PAGE REF PART WO PAGE  REF PART HO FAGE REF
& H KO -k BN ok g _ N mik s G
RE-0800000-KO & 26 |3SD-0791271-5P 28 72 | 85-4150715-8P 38 15 | S8-TLIG410-3P 28 38
RE-0600000-KO 12 10 | 5D-0791301-5P 4 25 | 55-4701415-SD 2 18 }88-7110510-5F 12 14
RE-0G0GO00 KO 22 14 | SD-0701503-SP 20 62 | SS-L110740-TP &5 9 | 85-7110510~5F le 38
RO-0360802-00 36 25 §SD-0800341-SP 15 26 | 55-5120810-SF 2 F1 F85-7110510-5F 1% 23
RO-0401002-10 8 2 {8b-0800342-TP 14 4 | 58-5120810-SP i8 2 F3S-7110510-5F 3
RO-0481901-00 9 9 | 5D-0300342-TP 14 31 | 358-5150310-5F 3 56 | 3§5-7110510-5P 16 Bl
RO-0481901-00 30 30 | sD-0800402-TP 12 11 | 55-60B0Z210-5F 14 52 | 58-7110510-5P 2z 12
RO-0601501-0¢ 24 39 | SD-0B00B81-SP 16 27 {S5§-6060210-SF 20 24 | 85-7110510-8F 24 7
RO-0611801-00 32 13 | 3D-0370401-3P 18 g | 58-8060210-5P 55 2 | 35-7110510-5P 24 37
R0-0691801-00 36 51 | SD-1204315-5E 42 16 | S5-B0BO340-SP 2 32 | S5-7110510-5P 43 46
R0-0742401-00 M 28 | 30-1501101-5P 38 8 | 85-606051¢-TP 32 2 1 35-7119540-5P 8 36
RO-0742401-00 14 58 | SK-1312501-3€C 46 25 |} S5-6080340-5P 2 30 |} S5-TH10570-SP v 47
RG-0742401-00 28 7 | SK-3311600-5¢ 42 3 1 35-6080520-8P 28 30 | 8S-7110570-SF 16 32
RO-0781901-00 30 44 | SK-3311600-5C 42 T | $5-6680670-TP 10 43 | S§8-7110570-5P 16 33
RG-0952001-00 34 57 | SK-3412000-5C 46 21 | $5-G110420-TP 16 56 [ S5-7110570-SP 18 51
RO-0981901-00 36 11 | SK-3452000-SD G & 1 55-6110420-TF 28 1T PS3-YINOVI0-GP 4 32
RO-0982401-00 12 26 | $X-3452000-SE 39 21 | S5-8110430-TP 200 12 | 88-THI0710-5F 16 12
RO-0982401-00 12 32 | SK-3513800-SE 42 10 | $5-5110430-TF 200 13 | S5-TL10710-SF 20 75
SH-4021401-3C 48 15 | $5-G110430-TP 50 33 | S5-7T110710-3F 38 16
SB-1100001-00 22 31 | SH-4051405-8E 44 13 ] S5-6110430-TP 50 34 | $8-7110340-5F 4 3
SB-1100006-00 22 6 | SH-6030G02-TP § 39 | 83-6110430-TP M 27 | $5-7110840-5P 14 21
S8-1100007-00 22 29 | SH-BQ32002-TP 48 12 [ S3-6110430-TP Gd 28 | S5-7110840-8P 16 35
SB-1100007-00 22 51 | SH-60E1610-SC 44 7 | 85-6110430-5F 20 14 | S5-T110840-5P 16 4]
SB-1150602-00 38 6 | SM-0061203-SE 42 36 | $S-6110430-5p 50 3% | S5-T110840-5P 28 74
SB-1150005-00 8 7 1 SK-90683213-CH 38 28 | 83-6110480-5P 54 29 |S8-7110910-5P 6 1l
SB-1200004-00 8 8 | SH-9082023-3F 42 12 | 38-B110610-7P 2 38 | S$5-7110910-TF 26 3B
SB-1450002-00 § 66 | SH-9082023-SE 42 26 | SS-B1106G1O-TP 10 3¢ [ Ss-7ill4i0-TP 32 35
SB-1450003-00 8 38 | SH-9082023-5E 42 27 | 85-Bil10G1o-TP 16 31 |[sSs-7111810-SP 46 7
SB-3080006-00 32 10 | SM-9082023-5E 42 40 } SS5-B110610-TP 18 37 | 58-7120840-5P 14 25
$0-0450211-8P 4 26 ]80-1110402-H2 36 19} SS5-G1106R0-TP 16 86 | S8-7120646-5¢ 36 Bl
SD~0500251-3F 18 38 | $0-1120451-H2Z 36 33 | S35-G110710-TP 32 12 | S8-7120910-TP 36 10
Sp-0500722-TP 14 42 | S5-1110840-1P 8 61 |S3-GL108i0-TP 28 31 {S8-7150740-SP 16 47
$b-0500722-TP 14 82 |S83-1110640-TF 26 31 | S5-6110810-TP 34 I | S5-7150740-3P 34 16
S6-0530221-8P 34 10 | 58S-1110821-TP 84 30 | SS-6111010-TP 28 47 | 88-T150740-5F 36 26
S0-0550212-T¢ 16 60 | 53-1110821-TF 8 50 [SS-6111010-TP 36 23 | S5-7150740-5F 36 59
SD-0550271-TP 20 42  §3-1121010-8F 18 15 | §5-6111040-8F 22 10 | S3-7150740-5P 39 8
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 {85-1121010-5P 46 I4 | 58-6111210-3P 46 16 | 58-7150740-5F 48 26
Sp-0550701-TP 16 21 | 88-1151310-TP 18 40 | S5-6120620-Tp 20 26 1S8-7151210-5P 6 18
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 { S3-2040530-5P 20 18 | S5-8120930-TP 18 31 |S85-7151210-8p 10 23
S0-0500401-3D 39 b | $5-2080530-5F n0 39} SS5-6120930-TP 26 12 {SS8-7151330-5F 24 15
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 | §8-2090530-3p 54 33 | S5-B120940-5P 20 40 1 SS-7151410-TP a2 16
SB-0600403-TP 30 i 1 55-2090620-3P § 23 | 55-6120040-3F 30 5 | 58-7820750-Sp 28 5%
S0-0600452-TP 14 6 | 53-2002110-5F 8 2h [ 35-61210%0-SP 6 31 | 85-7660510-3P 8 57
Sb-0601021-8P 16 29 | 85-2110920-TF & 42 |[55-6121010-8P 34 23 | 85-7681850-TP 8 12
SD-0602001-5P 34 27 ) 88-2021540-5P 16 49 | S5-6121010-3P 485 32 | §5-7740740-5P 8 27
Sb-0640231-3P 16 46 [ §5-4080310-SP 20 1% | 38-G121050-5P 4 4% | 55-30%0410-5P 16 69
SD-00640271-TP 16 58 735-4080310-SP 50 36 | 85-6121050-3P 14 40 | 88-3090G70-5P 34 5§
Sh-0640341-3¢ 20 16 | S5-4080310-5P 54 30 | S3-G1Z210h0-5F 20 52 | SS-3tlo410-TP 46 2
SD-00640321-5F 20 45 | 55-4080320-TP 26 28 | 83-B121030-5P 22 63 1 85-8110422-TF 16 19
SD-0G49321-3P 20 56 | 85-4000315-5P 4 11 | 38-8121050-SP 32 30 |ss-allodez-Tp 12 6
Sp-0640321-5p 34 13 | 35-4080315-5P 4 17 } 35-B121050-5F 40 7 | §3-8110422-TP 12 39
SD-0640321-5F 34 14 | £5-4080810-5P 56 13 | S3-B121210-3P 18 13§ S5-8110422-TF 14 16
Sb-0840321-5P 34 17 | §$3-40891520-SP 14 13 | S§5-B121210-5p 18 18 S5-3110422-TP 20 29
S0-0640321-5P 5 37 §55-4110515-Sp 6 41 | SS-6151040-Sp 6 48 85-3110422-TP 24 8
SD-0640321-8P H4 31 | S5-4110615-8p 2 15 |[SsS-B15lld2-Tr 16 53 | 53-8110422-TP 28 26
Sp-0640321-TP 28 B7 | S5-4110715-5P 39 2 | S8-B151412-TP 3} 58-3510422-TP 28 35
S0-¢640391-TP 34 22 | 85-41200615-Sp P 5 | 8§-6151412-TP 16 43 | 88-3:110422-TP 28 61
Sh-0640641-3P 28 41 | S5-41200G15-5P 2 34 }55-6151412-TP 28 1l | 88-8i10422-TP 30 11
3D-0640752-TP 20 51 | §5-4120B15-5P 2 36 | S5-B1b1412-TP 28 58 |35-8110520-TF 20 83
Sh-0640752-TP 28 65 | SS-4120015-5P 2 42 | 55-B151412-TP 32 50 | $5-3120410-5P 36 54
SD-0641003-3F 16 23 | §3-4120815-8P 2 A7 | S5-6151412-TF 34 6 | $5-3150410-TP 10 &
SP-0G41003-3P 16 25 | 85-4120815-Sp 4 20 | S5-5151440-5F 18 # | SS5-8150410-TP 12 20
SD-00641006-5P 16 19 | S5-4120615-SP 5 43 |[385-B61516t2-TP & 30 | $S-B150410-TP 34 60
SD-0641005-3P 16 20 [ 88-4120G15-5F 36 3% | SS-G242272-Tp 24 12 | 88-3150432-TH 12 42
SB-0650302-5p 260 29 | S5-4120G15-8P 46 27 | $5-6621212-TP 28  bHd | 58-8150432-TH 22 22
SD-0450305-TP 34 2 | $5-4120615-5F 48 11 | S8-TO&0510-TF 10 1 55-3i50510-TF 19 21
SP-0720221-3P 4 40 | $5-4120915-8P 48 2} 35-T0Q0510-5P 4 36 | 35-8150510-TP 14 46
SD-0720221-SP 30 43 ) 85-4120915-8P 48 19 | SS-7090010-8P 55 O | 85-8150510-TF 22 3
S0-0720331-5P 20 58 | S5-4120015-3P 48 36 | $3-7090530-8p 10 41 | $5-8150510-TP 26 1
S0-0720331-SF 28 10 | 88-4121215-8F 2 1| 85-7090010-5P . 72 | SS-8150510-TP 46 11
50-0720501-3P 18 39 | 58-412t215-Sp 4 50 | 5S-7081110-TP 38 15 | S5-81H0710-5P foo2d
$0-0790201-50 30 ¥ | §3-41212165-8P 4 51 |S88-7110340-SP 26 7 | 83-§150710-8F 8 37
SD-0790203-3P 14 54 | 55-4121415-8P 2 22 FS3-TI0340-51 50 38 | 35-&150710-SF id 25
S0-0790303-SP 30 34 | S5-4150715-5F 2 b4} 85-7110340-SP 54 32 ] S8-8750710-5P ie 31
3D-0790435-TF 14 32 | §5-4150715-8F 2 43 [ S5-7110350-8P W, 30 | $5-8150710-3P 15 20
SB-0791271-5F 26 38 | 53-4150715-8p 36 B85 | S5-71H10410-8F 6 1% |85-3150710-5P 26 19
— /9

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN RIS 12 ] €° I, I INID B 2K L 5 PARTS ==
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART WO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
wE H__i0 i H N % B NO @ H_ N
$5-8150710-SP 28 4 [ TA-2050406-R0 2 23 {111-84308 44 8 | 137-11200 22 38
S§-8150760-TF 34 59 | TA-2050406-R0 4 58 | 119-56703 3437 [ 137-11304 3 51
35-8150822-TF g 14 119-56802 34 48 | 137-11502 3 6
$5-8150822-TP 8 17 | ¥P-0450000-30 4 12 | 119-55901 34. 3% | 137-11809 3 44
38-8150822-TP 10 29 | WP-0450006-3D L] 6 | 135-00400 36 22 | 137-14407 10 51
35-8150822-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-3D 14 17 | 135-04604 6 28 [ 137-14704 10 33
355-8150822-TF 16 40 | ¥P-0450801-5D 14 56 [ 135-25803 26 38 | 137-14803 s 33
58-8150822-TF 10 44 | WP-0450801-5D 16 36 | 135-30200 36 60 7 137-153564 10 25
55-8150822-TP 12 35 | WP-0450801-5D 39 3 | 137-00400 6 17 }137-15404 10 35
55-8150822-TF 24 10 }WP-0450826-SC 46 18 | 137-00500 G 19 | 137-15503 19 36
58-81503822-TF 28 22 | WP-0450845-SP 28 70 | 137-00604 G 23  137-15602 10 22
$5-3150822-TF 28 44 | WP-0480856-3P 26 35 | 137-00703 6 16 | 137-15701 10 24
S3-8160822-TF 30 13 | WP-0430856-SP 32 34 | 137-00802 2 25 | 137-1580¢ 0 20
S8-8156822-TF 30 16 | WP-0430856-35P 39 7 | 137-0040! 6 30 | 137-15909 0 17
S8-8150822-TP 30 31 | ¥P-0430850-SP 46 6 | 137-01008 G 22 | 137-1600G 10 1§
35-8150920-5P 18 17 | ¥P-0482086-5D 16 38 | 137-01206 2 45 | 137-1610% 12 4
$5-8150820-8p 22 33 | ¥P-0501016-5C 3¢ 20 [ 137-01503 2 4 | 137-16204 12 5
38-8151230-35P 10 4 | WP-0b01016-SG 28 55 | 137-0170t 4 21 | 13716303 12 27
35-8151230-5P 38 30 | WP-0501016-8D 28 75 | 137-01958 4 18 | 137-16451 12 28
55-8161770-5P 24 36 | YP-0551016-5H 4 36 | 137-02204 4 18 | 137-1850] 12 24
S5-8152030-5F 4 564 | VP-0051016-88 28 32 | 137-02303 4 16 | 137-16600 12 1%
35-8620410-TH 28 2 | VP-0612056-8D 6 35 | 137-02402 4 13 §137-106808 12 19
35-8660330~5P 32 41 | WP-0612056-3D 24 17 | 131-02501 4 14 1 137-16907 12 13
55-8660512-TP 8 10 | UP-0612056-5D 32 51 | 137-02907 2 2 137-18907 25 37
58-8660512-TP 8 58 | WP-0612056-8E 38 20 | 137-03004 2 21 P 137-17004 12 a
85-8660530-TF 8 33 | WP-00612518-3D 24 45 | 137-03301 2 3b p137-171h2 12 22
$5-8660530-TF 32 25 | WP-0B21016-SD 16 30 | 137-03400 229 [ 137-17202 12 30
$5-8660530-TP 32 42 [ 9P-0621016-SD 16 54 | 137-03500 2 39 ] I37-17301 12 15
58-8660610-TP § 69 {WP-0621016-8D 22 43 | 137-03608 2 40 | 137-17400 12 3
S5-8669610-TP 22 36 | WP-0850876-5D 39 7 1137-03308 6 38 {137-1750% 12 2
55-8660610-TP 32 18 | WP-0850876-SD 40 6 1 137-03905 G 39 | 137-175%0% 20 23
35-36B0610-TP 32 26 | NP-0G51056-8D 28 20 ] 137-04002 6 42 | 137-17909 48 3
35-3660G10-TP 32 44 | NP-08H1056-SD 38 12 1 137-04200 G 12 | 137-17608 12 T
$5-8660610-TF 32 49 | WP-0651056-SD 38 14 | 137-04308 6 25 137-17608 12 33
$5-8660612-TP § 19 |[%P-0G71016-SE 42 38 | 137-04408 6 14 [137-17707 12 13
35-B660612-TF 10 1 | Y¥P-0704016-5F 38 4 | 137-04506 G & | 137-17707 12 37
SS5-8660612-T# 22 19 | UP-08500G2-5C 3& 22 | 137-04806 48 4T | 137-17306 12 46
S5-8060612-TP 22 26 | UP-0850002-5C 5% 17 | 137-04705 6 4 1 137-17855 12 43
S5-86060612-TP 28 23 | VP-0871802-5E 42 14 | 137-04705 43 4F | 137-17905 12 52
35-8660810-TP 14 16 | WP-0871602-SE 42 23 | 137-048903 6 3 [ 137-17954 ¢ 49
SS-8860810-TP 32 48 |WP-0871602-SE 42 29 [ 137-04803 48 44 | 137-18002 12 57
$5-8661112-TP 8 5 1 WP-0871602-8E 42 41 | 137-05207 213 | 137-18051 12 54
35-3680940-3P 8 3b | WP-1221016-3P 22 46 | 137-07252 3 g 1 137-18101 12 45
55-8881650-TF & 11 | WP-1252210-SC 42 18 | 137-07351 10 5o | 137-158101 12 51
$$-8110513-TF 12§ |uP-1702600-S0 A4 20 [ 137-07401 § 15 [137-18101 12 56
85-0111010-SP 14 55 | ¥P-1702600-50 44 27 | 137-07500 5 13 | 137-18200 12 44
35-0120843-TP 12 48 ) ¥S-0510002-K¥ 28 76 | 137-07702 & 36 | 137-18200 12 50
SS-8120643-TF 12 53 [ ¥S-0510002-K¥ 44 17 | 137-07807 & 20 |137-18200 12 55
33-9120643-TF 12 58 | WS-0621210-KR 38 26 | 137-07506 3 31 |137-18507 12 40
35-8120910-7P 20 37 | WS-062121G-KR 42 37 | 137-08003 8 26 | 137-18606 12 23
S8-8161120-CP 26 17 | VS-0851516-KP 260 10 | 137-08102 4 27 | 137-18606 12 29
S5-9151120-CP 33 13 | WS-086141G-KR 42 13 | 137-0820] 8 21 [137-18G06 12 47
58-41561180-CP 30 17 | WS-0851410-KR 42 24 | 137-08300 8 22 | 137-18606 12 59
55-0151540-SR 38 10 | NS-0861410-KR 42 28 | 137-08409 8 40 [137-18705 16 10
§8-9152134-CP 24 44 | WS-086i410-KR 42 46 | 137-02508 8 41 | 137-18754 10 9
§5-01562130-CF 26 11 | ¥S-0902010-KH 38 21 {137-03607 & 43 | 137-18804 10 11
$5-9152130-CP 26 21 [YS-0902010-kN 55 18 | 137-08706 8 47 | 137-18903 0 6
55-9154540-5p 24 30 | WS-1253010-KH 42 17 | 137-03805 & AG | 137-19000 i0 16
$5-2154540-3p 28 19 | ¥S-10643202-KR 44 22 | 137-034904 & 4L | 137-19000 2 36
55-9154540-5¢1 48 37 | WS-1643202-KR 44 28 | 137-09001 8 B0 | 137-19208 1o 2
$$-9201510-SH 24 42 137-09100 § A8 | 137-19802 218
$8-9201973-CF 26 9 1101-26803 36 48 | 137-09209 & 49} 137-20107 14 8
385-9241513-Cp 32 20 ) 110-02904 & 3 | 137-09308 & B4 ) L3Y-20200 4 11
SS-0681610-TF 24 41 | 110-74408 42 30 | 137-00407 8 83 | 137-20354 4 2
111-55108 42 2 | 137-09506 8 05} 137-20859 14 3

Th-0180401-H0 3627 111-55207 42 5 | 137-09753 § Gz }137-21006 14 7
TA-0550604-R0 2 % {111-5000) 42 42 | 137-09802 8 67 |137-20105 b 30
TA-0650604-R0 10 3 | 111-81757 44 2 | 137-10108 & 18 F137-Z21263 14 29
TH-0850604-R0 2 7| E11-33605 44 15 | 137-10207 22 T 137-21402 id 35
TH-1050504-R0 2 6 | 111-83G54 34 1| 137-10406 22 4 | 137-21401 td 36
TA-1250406-R0 2 9 [111-83704 A4 11 | 137-10405 25 13721600 14 a3
Th-1250406-R0 & 7 | 1i1-83803 449 1§ P137-10504 22 1 | 137-21803 14 24
TA-1250406-R0 48 48 | 111-83902 44 6 ] 137-10603 22 § | 137-22001 &0 30
TA-1270502-R0 210 [ 111-84009 443 | 13710702 22 b0 137-U2103 14 57
TA-1450302-R0 2 24 [111-34108 44 9 | 137-11007 20 AL 137-22400 14 45
TA-1900502-R0 2 21 }111-34207 44 12 137-11108 22 39 | 137-23507 18 1

- 60 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMER 1 C L. I NP E XX LA PAaR T S =Y |
PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
m H _Ho & H__HO i) 8.1 it B H Hg

137-23700 18 7 1 137-43604 26 2 | 137-54205 3223 | 137-68205 38 3
137-23804 18 11 }137-43711 26 3 | 137-54304 3217 | 137-68304 - 38 t
137-23903 18 10 [ 137-44800 24 14 | 137-54403 3z 19 | 137-68403 3 11
137-24067 18 23 | 137-44909 26 22 | 137-54510 32 22 [ 137-G35602 RIY
137-21406 18 22 | 137-45005 26 27 | 137-54650 32 29 | 137-6o302 38 18
137-24505 18 24 | 137-45104 26 26 | 137-54809 3227 | 137-71208 44 ]
137-24653 18 3 | 137-45203 26 25 | 137-54908 32 28 [ 137-71308 40 5
137-25007 18 18 | 137-45908 28 46 | 137-55350 3247 | B3T-T1357 40 1
137-25601 16 5 1137-46003 28 A} | 137-55400 32 46 | 137-7T1456 44 23
137-25700 18 4 | 137-46162 28 60 |137-55608 8 68 |[137-7T1704 44 25
137-25809 13 33 | 137-46151 28 B7 1137-55814 32 11 | 137-72207 39 10
137-27102 2z 11 | 137-46201 28 5% | 137-55405 32 3 | ¥37-722586 39 1
137-27300 2z 23 | 137-46300 28 49 | 137-56010 KP4 g | ¥37-72504 LU
137-27458 40 28 | 137-46400 28 48 | 137-56101 32 8 | $37-72553 3% 13
137-27466 10 27 | 137-46508 28 50 | 137-57400 506 16 | 137-73502 40 3
137-27706 22 27 | 137-48607 30 12 | 137-57406 54 1 1 137-74104 46 17
137-28100 22 30 137-46706 30 1¢ | 137-57505 50 15 | 137-74203 46 16
137-28308 22 20 | 137-4B805 30 45 | 137-57500 54 2 | 137-74252 46 g
137-28505 36 45} 137-46904 30 14 | 137-58008 50 9 | 137-74260 48 3
137-29058 22 17 1 137-47001 30 28 | 137-58003 52 25 | 137-74401 46 13
137-29306 22 9 | 137-47209 30 26 | 137-58107 50 & | 137-74609 48 18
137-29652 2218 | 137-47308 16 B4 [ 137-58107 52 24 | 137-74807 48 17
137-28702 22 14 | 137-47308 30 21 | 137-58404 B0 2 | 137-74906 48 18
137-29702 46 2% | 137-47407 300 22 | 137-58404 bz 12 | 137-75309 43 35
137-29751 22 15 | 137-47506 16 B3 | 137-58503 56 1 | 137-75457 48 30
137-28769 22 13 | 137-47506 30 2h | 137-58503 52 11 [ 137-754B5 48 21
137-24801 36 77 | 137-47506 34 5 1137-58602 32 3z | 137-75007 48 27
137-36762 10 48 | 137-47605 30 20 }137-58701 32 33 | 137-70606 48 24
137-3027¢ 10 47 | 137-47704 28 18 | 137-58008 52 9 | 137-7hH655 A8 22
137-30304 10 16 §137-47303 28 21 | 137-59165 52 10 | 137-75705 46 23
137-32102 14 14 4§ 137-47902 28 28 | 137-5965D 328 | 137-ThB04 48 29
137-32102 286 45 | 137-48009 28 27 |} 137-589308 34 25 | 137~7616B 6 26
137-32904 28 B | 137-481G8 28 25 | 137-59907 34 24 | 137-76300 46 22
137-36715 200 33 | 137-48207 28 24 1 137-80004 34 21 | ¥37-77016 43 33
137-37002 20 47 | 137-48306 28 3 3 137-60103 34 19 [ 137-1707 8 4
137-371601 20 41 | 137-48355 28 1 {137-60202 34 15 | 137-77305 45 45
137-37309 20 43 | 137-48603 28 15 [ 137-60301 34 12 | F3T-T7453 46 4
137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 638 | 137-60400 34 18 | 137-77552 6 15
137-37408 28 8 | 137-48056 28 64 [ 137-B0B0Y 34 4 | 137-80408 50 3
137-37507 20 49 | 137-49205 28 71 | 137-G0608 34 3 | 137-80803 50 5
137~37855 20 27 | 137-44650 30 4 | 137-60707 34 32 | 1317-80903 52 13
137-37804 14 43 | 137-49809 30 3 | 137-6080G 4 3 | 137-81000 50 12
137-37304 14 59 | 137-49908 30 2 | 137-60905 34 9 | 137-31000 52 27
137-38117 20 67 | 137-50005 30 35 [ 137-61002 34 44 | 137-81109 50 17
137-38216 20 64 | 137-50104 36 23 | 137-61101 34 7 | 137-81109 o4 3
137-38307 20 65 | 137-50203 30 37 [ 137-61200 34 11 | 137-81208 50 13
137-38414 20 &0 137-50302 30 38 | 137-61309 34 28 | 137-81208 o4 6
137-38604 20 55 | 137-H0500 30 29 | 137-81507 34 55 | 137-82057 52 4
137-38711 20 81 ¢ 137-50009 30 39 | 137-B3255 4 28 | 137-82057 52 15
137-39008 20 58} 137-50757 30 42 1 137-53404 4 29 [ 137-82057 52 28
137-39107 20 10} 137-50955 28 34 | 137-63503 4 42 | 137-82057 5¢ 15
137-39404 40 26 [ 137-51300 20 50 | 137-63B51 4 27 [ 137-82107 52 1
137-39503 40 24 | 137-51300 28 42 | 137-63701 4 39 [137-821G7 52 14
137-30602 4G 25 | 137-51607 30 6 | 137-63800 4 24 [ 137-82107 52 28
137-40808 24 32 {137-51706 30 33 | 137-83909 4 38 | 137-82107 54 4
137-40907 26 16 | 137-518¢5 26 40 | 137-64006 4 37 [ 187-82305 52 3
137-41103 24 4 1137-51805 238 5 | 137-84105 4 34 [ 137-82305 52 23
137-41202 24 3 | 137-52209 40 32 | 137-64204 4 33 | 137-32306 b2 3
137-41251 24 T | 137-52308 40 33 }137-64303 1 5 | 137-32404 54 25
137-41301 24 6 | 137-52407 40 37 }137-843b2 4 1 | 137-828G0 40 23
137-41400 24 18 | 137-52%0% 40 34} 137-65201 35 B9 | 137-82909 40 P
137-41508 24 9 | 137-52605 4G 35 | BIT-G0BOT 36 31 | 137-85100 40 g
137-41608 24 11 | 137-52704 3221 | 137-65706 36 14 | 137-85258 55 12
137-41905 24 23 | 137-52902 32 5 1 137-65805 36 12 | 137-85266 i) &
137-42002 24 26 | 137-5300% 32 4 | 137-65%04 36 13 | 137-85308 5 7
137-42200 26 20 {137-53116 32 54 | 137-68100 35 7 | 137-854586 B W
137-42309 286 18 | 137-53306 32 15 | 137-B630& 36 4 | 137-856605 55 16
137-42408 48 3D [ 137-53405 3255 | 137-B6407 36 62 | 137-85054 50 1
137-42606 26 23 | 137-53504 49 36 | 137-B650G 36 63 P 137-85802 6 46
137-42705 24 48 | 137-5h3612 32 57 | 137-66605 3B 37 | 137-90200 36 58
137-42853 260 33 | 137-536l11 32 56 | 137-B680C2 36 78 | i3T-93006 40 31
137-42861 26 30 | 137-53702 iz 58 | 137-67108 24 34 | 137-91003 40 30
137-43000 26 34 | 137-53819 32 53 [ 137-67405 3 39 | 138-17704 42 34
137-43208 260 13 | 137-H3900 32 52 |137-67603 36 34 | 139-00204 6 Zi
137-43307 26 32 ) 137-54007 32 36 ] 137-58166 33 B | 139-00253 6 20
137-43513 26 4 1 137-54106 32 43 { 137-GRING 3 1 | 139-00303 2 12

— 671 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NWUME IR T | INDEX OF PARTS ==
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART MO FAGE REF PART MO PAGE  REF
e & B N @E o HO s H KO mE . H KO
139-00650 2 3 {139-30102 24 46 | 139-38302 3245
139-00600 4 48 | 139-30201 24 13 | 139-38462 32 37
139-00709 4 55 | 130-30300 24 33 |139-38501 32 38
139-00808 4 16 | 139-30904 14 41 | 139-38G00 2”14
139-00857 4 10 | 139-31001 14 20 | 139-38709 32 39
139-00907 6 40 |} 139-31100 14 22 {139-29450 16 65
139-00456 6 37 |139-31209 16 71 | 139-39608 15 68
159-01004 6 10 | 139-31308 16 42 {139-39707 18 67
139-01053 6 g 1139-31407 16 44 | 1308-39806 16 57
139-01152 6 2 | 139-31500 16 45 {139-30905 16 59
139-01152 48 43 | 139-31605 16 4% | 138-40051 34 29
139-01160 6 1 {139-3180% 16 2 1139-40150 34 38
139-01178 48 40 | 139-31902 16 2 | 139-40259 34 A7
139-01319 32 7 4 139-32009 16 4 | 138-406006 30 18
139-01364 32 1 1139-32108 15 5 | 139-40705 kI )]
139-01400 4 47 1139-32207 18 B | 136-40804 3B 32
139-0145% 4 22 {139-32306 1% 7 | 139-40603 3B 42
139-01508 6 45 {139-32405 16 8 | 139-41000 3B 49
136-01558 6 44 ] 139-32504 15 9 | 139-41158 36 24
139-02606 42 1 1139-32603 15 10 | 139-41208 3/ 47
139-02804 46 23 | 139-32702 16 11 |139-41257 35 43
139-03554 42 8 |139-32801 15 12 |139-41307 3/ 46
136-20400 2 41 | 139-32959 16 13 [ 139-41455 36 5
138-20509 2 44 | 139-32967 15 1 | 139-41463 36 1
139-20608 10 45 | 139-33108 16 14 | 139-41505 36 3
139-20707 20 53 | 139-33205 16 15 | 138-41804 s 87
139-22000 4 52 |139-33304 14 39 |[129-41653 B 86
139-22109 2 37 |139-33403 16 50 |139-41703 36 068
139-22208 2 486 | 139-33502 50 14 | 139-41802 B 4
139-22802 § 4 | 139-33502 54 11 | 138-43303 § 32
139-22901 & 16 |138-33601 16 52 |[139-44103 48 9
139-23008 8§ 52 |139-34252 20 2 | 139-44202 42 10
139-23107 & 1 | 139-34260 20 1 | 138-44301 43 8
139-23206 22 42 | 138-34401 20 3 | 139-44400 48 4
139-23354 22 A8 | 139-34401 50 24 | 139-44509 43 5
139-23362 22 47 | 139-34401 54 18 | 139-45159 52 5
139-24154 10 31 |139-34500 20 4 | 139-45159 52 18
139-24303 10 13 1139-34500 50 25 | 139-45158 52 33
139-24402 10 46 | 139-34500 54 19 | 139-45159 54 7
139-24501 10 42 [ 139-34609 29 5 | 139-45258 52 7
139-24600 10 37 | 139-34608 50 26 | 139-45258 52 20
139-24700 10 32 | 139-34609 54 20 | 139-45258 52 35
139-24808 12 41 |139-34708 29 6 | 139-45258 54 9
139-24907 12 34 | 139-34708 50 27 | 139-46454 50 3
139-25003 12 12 | 139-34708 54 21 | 139-46454 52 16
139-26102 10 3¢ |[139-34807 29 7 | 139-46553 50 10
139-25706 14 23 | 139-34807 50 28 | 139-46553 52 30
139-25805 14 18 | 139-34807 54 22 | 135-46652 50 13
139-25004 14 19 | 138-34906 20 8 | 139-46652 54 12
139-26050 14 37 |139-34906 By 29
139-26209 14 ¢ | 139-34906 54 23
139-26308 14 15 | 139-35002 20 9
139-26407 14 26 |139-35002 50 30
139-26654 14 47 | 139-35002 54 24
139-26704 14 5C¢ | 139-3510% 20 19
139-26803 50 21 | 139-35200 20 20
139-26803 54 5 |139-35309 20 46
139-26502 18 16 | 139-35408 20 39
139-27306 13 12 | 139-35507 20 21
139-27405 18 36 | 139-35705 20 22
139-27504 18 34 |139-35853 50 23
139-27603 18 35 | 139-35453 54 17
139-27702 18 & | 139-35561 50 22
139-27801 18 14 |139-35952 54 16
139-27600 18 29 | 139-36109 28 52
139-27959 18 26 | 134-36307 30 2
139-28007 18 32 | 139-3G406 28 9
139-28700 22 37 | 139-36505 28 12
139-28800 22 32 | 139-36604 28 33
139-28908 22 21 | 139-36703 28 37
139-26005 22 34 | 139-36851 28 b5t
139-29104 36 52 | 130-57057 28 63
139-29203 36 55 | 139-37065 28 B2
139-20302 36 53 1139-37164 28 40
139-29606 24 38 §139-37200 28 73
139-30003 24 40 | 139-37305 28 39
— B2 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




.J“K' JUKI sl

BRS. S R |
Py pwillaw o gy e 1

JUK] CORPORATION SRR

SN L B

ot 14 MM @ L eelu . e T ai=E78 T,

b Thor s e | el = e e b edeed i Cheege WO csopeeee O he ComPEy s moee
+ v Y Sl T R R T

CUE oy pwt e E el e e S SR B el e pegalie ] el el ik OF el S5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Prantes i cacan (e






